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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (REGISTRIES)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (BUREAUX D’ENREGISTREMENT)

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS (section 8):
AVIS DE CONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES (article 8) :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

507364 N.W.T INC. 507364 6
507365 N.W.T. LTD. 507365 6
507366 N.W.T. LTD. 507366 6
507367 N.W.T. LTD. 507367 6
507368 N.W.T. LTD. 507368 6
507369 N.W.T. LTD. 507369 7
507370 N.W.T. LTD. 507370 7
507374 N.W.T. LTD. 507374 7
507378 N.W.T. LTD. 507378 7
507379 NWT LTD. 507379 7
507382 NWT LTD. 507382 22
507385 N.W.T. LTD. 507385 40
507387 N.W.T. LTD. 507387 40
507388 N.W.T. LTD. 507388 40
507391 N.W.T. LTD. 507391 40
507392 N.W.T. LTD. 507392 40
507394 N.W.T. LTD. 507394 40
507395 N.W.T. LTD. 507395 40
507396 N.W.T. LTD. 507396 40
507397 N.W.T. LTD. 507397 40
507398 N.W.T. LTD. 507398 40
507399 N.W.T. LTD. 507399 40
507401 NWT LTD. 507401 41
507403 N.W.T. LTD. 507403 56
507407 NWT LTD. 507407 56
507409 N.W.T. LTD. 507409 56
507412 NWT LTD. 507412 93
507413 N.W.T. LTD. 507413 93
507420 NWT INC. 507420 109
507430 N.W.T. LTD. 507430 132
507431 N.W.T. LTD. 507431 132
507438 N.W.T. LTD. 507438 157
507439 N.W.T. LTD. 507439 157
507440 N.W.T. LTD. 507440 157
507444 N.W.T. LTD. 507444 157
507445 N.W.T. LTD 507445 157
507449 N.W.T. LTD. 507449 158
507449 N.W.T. LTD. 507449 193
507451 N.W.T. LTD. 507451 158
507451 N.W.T. LTD. 507451 193
507452 N.W.T. LTD. 507452 158
507452 N.W.T. LTD. 507452 193
507464 N.W.T. LTD. 507464 193
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507465 N.W.T. LTD.

507483 N.W.T. LTD.

7TH AURORA LODGE INC.

ALLIANCE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
ARCTIC WEVE INC.

AURORA FOX LTD.

AURORA HOLIDAY TOURS LTD.
AURORA WORLD HOLDINGS INC.

B. DENE ADVENTURES INC.

BUSBUS TRANSPORTATION LTD.

C & H HOLDING LTD.

CHUGH ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CRYOSPHERE TATTOO INC.

CS AUTO SPA & GLASS LTD.

DEMPSEY HOLDINGS NWT LTD.

DEVAR HOLDINGS INC.

DIRECT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.
DOUBLE YUMMY NWT LTD.

EASY MEDIA LIMITED

FLOOR IT LTD.

FOOD FOR THE REST OF US LTD.
GASTOWN NT LTD

GATEWAY GAS & CONVENIENCE INC.
GILLIAN LEE ACCOUNTING PROF. CORP.
GLOBAL TALENT MOBILIZER (CANADA) LTD.
GREEN AURA INC.

IDC MATERIALS LTD.

INTELLIBROAD INC.

JALL ENTERPRISES LTD.

JANET TONER CONSULTING LTD.
KODACORP HOLDINGS LTD.

LOCA PROPERTIES (NWT) INC.

LOCA PROPERTIES (NWT) LESSEE INC.
LONELY TRAVELER LIMITED

LUPO FIRE & SECURITY LIMITED
MADE2SHINE. INC.
MICHAEL CONWAY SOLUTIONS INC.
MIKE FREELAND AND ASSOCIATES LTD.
NAHA DEHE LIIDLII KUE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
NO LIMIT DRILLING INC.

NORTH-ARM BUILDERS INC.
NORTHERN FOOD SERVICES LTD.
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES CANNABIS LTD.
NWT AMAZING TOURS LTD.

NWT TRAINING & BUILDING MAINTENANCE LTD.
OOMA TRANSPORT LTD.

POIPU INVESTMENTS LTD.

RANK ENTERPRISES INC.

RAYJEN HOLDINGS LTD.

REIKI NORTH INC.

SHAKTI YOGA & FITNESS LTD.

SITAR & WHITE ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING LTD.

SUMMIT ROOFING LTD.

TCM CEMENT LTD.

TLICHO COMMUNITY BUILDERS LTD.
TLICHO PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LTD.
TMS PROPERTIES INC.

TREELINE CAMP SOLUTIONS INC.
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TRUCK FEVER LIMITED

TRUE NORTH ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.
TRUE NORTH ENVIRONMENTAL LTD.
TUKTV INC.

TWO FEATHERS CONSULTING LTD.
ULUKHAKTOK EXPEDITIONS LIMITED
WARBLE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC.
YELLOWKNIFE BRAZILIAN JIU JITSU LTD.
YELLOWKNIFE DIVERS INC.
YELLOWKNIFE VACATIONS LIMITED

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE

[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale

507185 N.W.T. LTD.

507324 N.W.T. LTD.

507370 N.W.T. LTD.

507382 NWT LTD.

ABORIGINAL ENGINEERING LTD.

ATCO STRUCTURES & LOGISTICS SERVICES LTD.
BEHCHO KO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
CAL SOLUTIONS INC.

COMMERCIAL-NDS 2013 LTD.

CW ADVENTURE HOLDINGS INC.

DOBBIN'S CONSTRUCTION LTD.

GATEWAY GAS & CONVENIENCE INC.

JUST FITNESS INC.

LIBER ERO LTD.

NORTHSTAR ADVENTURES LTD.

ROWE'S CONSTRUCTION LTD.

WHITE BEAR GEOMATICS LTD.

WHITE BEAR SERVICES LTD.

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 13(4) and 179(2)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALE

[paragraphes 13(4) et 179(2)] :

New Name /
Nouvelle dénomination sociale

500578 N.W.T. LTD.

ARCTIC CONCIERGE SERVICES INC.
ATCO FRONTEC LTD.

BOREAL CULTIVATION INC.
BRADSHAW HOLDINGS LTD.

CAN PRO RESTORATIONS INC.
CLOUDWORKS CAPITAL CORP.
COMMERCIAL-NDS LTD.

DOBBIN'S CONSTRUCTION AND METAL MANUFACTURING LTD.

GATEWAY GAS & CONVENIENCE STORE INC.
NORTH STAR ADVENTURES LTD.
OCTANE LOGISTICS & SERVICES LTD.
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507446
507450
507450
507453
507402
507422
507424
507477
507383
507484

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

507185
507324
507370
507382
503833
503085
505143
504728
507328
506759
506280
507478
506285
504390
507082
500578
507020
567020

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions
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507382
504390
507185
506759
507328
506280
507478
507082
507370
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STANLEY BOXING & FITNESS INC. 506285 223
TLICHO EQUIPMENT LIMITED 503833 57
TLICHO MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 505143 57
UTILIPRO INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT LTD. 507324 7
WHITE BEAR GEOMATICS LTD. 507020 22
WHITE BEAR SERVICES LTD. 507020 7

NOTICES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 29(6) or section 180]:
AVIS DE MODIFICATION DES STATUTS DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 29(6)
ou article 180] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

6385 N.W.T. LTD. 506385 23
500578 N.W.T. LTD. 500578 207
506782 N.W.T. LTD. 506782 207
507395 N.W.T. LTD. 507395 224
507409 N.W.T. LTD. 507409 224
872312 N.W.T. LIMITED 502312 8
ARCTIC CONCIERGE SERVICES INC. 504728 207
ATCO FRONTEC LTD. 503085 23
BOREAL CULTIVATION INC. 507382 57
BRADSHAW HOLDINGS LTD. 504390 57
C.A.B. CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506976 245
CAN PRO RESTORATIONS INC. 507185 110
CLOUDWORKS CAPITAL CORP. 506759 133
COMMERCIAL-NDS LTD. 507328 8
DAVIS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 502012 23
DOBBIN'S CONSTRUCTION AND METAL MANUFACTURING LTD. 506280 23
G B H HOLDINGS LTD. 503944 245
GATEWAY GAS & CONVENIENCE STORE INC. 507478 245
JESMIC HOLDINGS LTD. 506784 8
KAHTLODEECHE DENENDEE FIRST NATIONS LAND HOLDINGS AND

REGISTRY INC. 504404 158
KAHTLODEECHE DENENDEE FIRST NATIONS LAND HOLDINGS AND

REGISTRY INC. 504404 194
LEGGE'S CONSTRUCTION LTD. 505865 207
N.W.T. FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 506847 207
NAEGHA ZHIA INC. 504414 57
NORTH STAR ADVENTURES LTD. 507082 8
NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD. 506685 158
NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD. 506685 194
OCTANE LOGISTICS & SERVICES LTD. 507370 23
POLAR PAINTING LTD. 500541 245
STANLEY BOXING & FITNESS INC. 506285 224
TLICHO EQUIPMENT LIMITED 503833 57
TLICHO MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 505143 57
TLICHO MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 505143 207
TRYACTION MANAGEMENT LTD. 502130 23
UTILIPRO INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT LTD. 507324 8
WHA TI KO GHA K'AODE LTD. 504787 207
WHITE BEAR GEOMATICS LTD. 507020 23
WHITE BEAR SERVICES LTD. 507020 8
YELLOWKNIFE ENGLISH ACADEMY HOLDINGS LTD. 506708 207
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NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

Amalgamating Corporations / Sociétés par actions fusionnées Page
4651 N.W.T. LIMITED; 507091 N.W.T. LTD. 194
5030 NWT LTD.; 984239 N.W.T. LTD. 8
5555 N.W.T. LTD.; RAT DOG INC. 41
6311 N.\W.T. LTD.; 507287 N.W.T. LTD. 194
506957 N.W.T. LTD.; 506958 N.W.T. LTD. 41
831495 N.W.T. LTD.; SNOWSHOE HOLDINGS LTD. 93
953785 N.W.T. LTD.; 5823 N.W.T. LIMITED 57
964053 N.W.T. LTD.; TLICHO MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 207
974122 N.W.T. LTD.; APPRAISALS NORTH LTD. 194
CLADDAGH INVESTMENTS CORPORATION; T.C. ENTERPRISES LTD.; THE EXECUTIVE

LTD.; 507090 N.W.T. LTD. 194
DEFEAT CONSOLIDATED HOLDINGS LIMITED; NORSEMAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED 8
LAKESHIRE DEVELOPMENTS INC.; TALIMATT FINANCIAL CORPORATION; 5923 N.W.T. LTD.; NORTHERN

ICE JEWELRY INC. 194
LUNDSTROM TERRACE LTD.; NUMAC DEVELOPMENT CORP.; 507287 N.W.T. LTD. 194
NCV INDUSTRIAL INC.; NORTHERN CANADA VENTURES CORP. 8
RAE LAKES GENERAL STORE LTD.; HOZILA NAEDIK'E LTD.; WHA TI KO GHA K'AODE LTD. 207
TALIMATT HOLDINGS INC.; 507089 N.W.T. LTD. 194

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 187(4)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 187(4)] :

New Corporation / Nouvelle société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

5823 N.W.T. LIMITED 507408 57
5923 N.W.T. LTD. 507461 194
507287 N.W.T. LTD. 507456 194
507287 N.W.T. LTD. 507457 194
507089 N.W.T. LTD. 507458 194
507090 N.W.T. LTD. 507460 194
507091 N.W.T. LTD. 507459 194
507386 N.W.T. LTD. 507386 41
984239 N.W.T. LTD. 507373 8
APPRAISALS NORTH LTD. 507455 194
NORSEMAN PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED 507372 8
NORTHERN CANADA VENTURES CORP. 507375 8
RAT DOG INC. 507393 41
SNOWSHOE HOLDINGS LTD. 507416 93
TLICHO MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 507471 207
TLICHO RETAIL OPERATIONS LTD. 507472 207

33



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest Index Volume 40

NOTICES OF CONTINUANCE OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS AS TERRITORIAL
CORPORATIONS [subsection 190(3)]:

AVIS DE PROROGATION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES EN TANT QUE SOCIETES
PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 190(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

HUNG FA REAL ESTATE INC. 507447 158
NORTHERN ICE JEWELRY INC. 507454 195
NOTICES OF DISCONTINUANCE OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 191(6)]:

AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE REGIME DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 191(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

NORTHERN ICE JEWELRY INC. 507454 195
NOTICES OF REVIVAL OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 210(3)]:
AVIS DE RECONSTITUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 210(3)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

6253 NWT LTD. 506253 246
507050 N.W.T. LTD. 507050 159
507050 N.W.T. LTD. 507050 195
BOWS & ARROWS INC. 505751 207
GWICH'IN MAC LIMITED 505835 224
MOHUA RASIKLAL N.W.T. LTD. 505503 224
NORTH OF SIXTY CAMPS LTD. 503166 93
NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD. 506685 159
NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD. 506685 195
NORTHERN HEALTHY LIVING INC. 507045 246
PLATINUM STORAGE INC. 505548 224
YASMIN HOLDING NWT INC. 506695 224

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 212(5)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 212(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

5468 NWT LTD. 505468 41
6173 N.W.T. LTD. 506173 224
6370 N.W.T. LTD. 506370 208
6386 N.W.T. LTD. 506386 9
506466 N.W.T. LTD. 506466 246
506616 N.-W.T. LTD. 506616 23
506654 N.W.T. LTD. 506654 195
506655 N.W.T. LTD. 506655 9
506735 N.W.T. LTD. 506735 159
506903 N.W.T. LTD. 506903 9
ABORIGINAL CAMP SERVICES INC. 507222 23
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AWARD COMMUNICATIONS INC. 507100 110
BARKER ENTERPRISES LTD. 505944 41
BUR RACING INC. 506138 8
D.L. SERVICES LTD. 504169 94
DANCAR ENTERPRISES LTD. 503083 246
DETON' CHO STANTEC LTD. 506352 58
EXARCTIC CONSTRUCTION LTD. 500860 224
FREEWAY TRANSPORTATION LTD. 506662 41
GAGOS SOCIAL ANALYSTS, INCORPORATED 504154 110
J/JHOBBIES LTD. 500804 23
KAVIK OIL TOOLS LTD. 504701 246
NORTH STAR DIESEL SERVICES LTD. 506935 208
NORTH TRUCKING LTD. 503090 159
NORTH VENTURES LTD. 505469 110
NORTHWEST GROW COMPANY LTD. 507342 133
NT PETROLEUM LTD. 505594 8
REDDI MART 713 LTD. 504606 110
RICHARD I. HARDY LAW P.C. 506237 58
SHEHTAH NABORS MANAGEMENT LTD. 505148 195
ST. JOHN AMBULANCE TRAINING INC. 506923 224
SUNRISE REAL ESTATE LIMITED 503096 8
T & L VENTURES INC. 506322 159
YELLOWKNIFE RIVER RESORTS INC. 504423 41

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 213(14)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 213(14)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

5811 NNW.T. LTD. 505811 58
MOUNTAIN RIVER OUTDOOR ADVENTURES INC. 504672 208

NOTICES OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsections 214(2), 214(3), 214(4) or
214(5)]:

AVIS D’INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphes 214(2),
214(3), 214(4) ou 214(5)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

4686 N.W.T. LTD. 504686 61
4704 N.W.T. LIMITED 504704 61
4893 N.W.T. LTD. 504893 61
4999 N.W.T. LTD. 504999 61
5133 NWT INC. 505133 61
SI39N.W.T. LTD. 505139 61
5208 N.W.T. LIMITED 505208 61
5298 NW.T. LTD. 505298 61
5303 N.W.T. LTD. 505303 61
5371 NNW.T. LTD. 505371 62
5490 N.W.T. LTD. 505490 62
5562 NWT INC. 505562 62
5616 N.W.T LTD. 505616 62
5711 N'W.T. LTD. 505711 62
5714 NW.T. LTD. 505714 62
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5827 N.W.T. LTD. 505827 63
5845 N.W.T. LTD. 505845 63
5853 N.W.T. LTD. 505853 63
5930 NWT LTD. 505930 63
5964 N.W.T. LTD. 505964 63
6059 N.W.T. LTD. 506059 63
6072 N.W.T. LTD. 506072 63
6084 N.W.T. LTD. 506084 63
6102 N.W.T. LIMITED 506102 63
6140 N.W.T. LTD. 506140 63
6153 N.W.T. LTD. 506153 63
6223 NWT LTD. 506223 63
6269 N.W.T. LTD. 506269 64
6277 N.W.T. LTD. 506277 64
6291 NW.T. LTD. 506291 64
6357 N.W.T. LTD. 506357 64
6395 N.T. INC. 506395 64
506452 N.W.T. LTD. 506452 64
506484 N.W.T. LTD. 506484 64
506495 N.W.T. LTD. 506495 64
506537 N.W.T. LTD. 506537 65
506580 NWT LTD. 506580 65
506699 NWT INC. 506699 65
506719 NWT LTD. 506719 65
506761 N.W.T. LTD. 506761 66
506771 N.T. LTD. 506771 66
506798 NWT LTD. 506798 66
506831 N.W.T. LTD. 506831 66
506838 N.W.T. LTD. 506838 66
506854 N.W.T. LIMITED 506854 66
506866 NWT LTD. 506866 67
506872 NWT LTD. 506872 67
506876 N.W.T. LTD. 506876 67
506878 NWT LTD. 506878 67
506909 N.W.T. LTD. 506909 67
506914 N.W.T. LTD. 506914 67
506916 N.W.T. LTD. 506916 67
506925 N.W.T. INC. 506925 67
506928 N.W.T. LTD. 506928 67
506931 N.W.T. LTD. 506931 67
506949 NWT LTD. 506949 67
506952 N.W.T. LTD. 506952 67
506968 NWT LTD. 506968 67
506998 N.W.T. INC. 506998 68
507002 NWT LTD. 507002 68
507004 N.W.T. INC. 507004 68
507025 NWT LTD. 507025 68
507039 N.W.T. LTD. 507039 68
507044 N.W.T. LTD. 507044 68
507046 N.W.T. LTD. 507046 68
507047 N.W.T. LTD. 507047 68
507050 N.W.T. LTD. 507050 68
507089 N.W.T. LTD. 507089 69
507090 N.W.T. LTD. 507090 69
507091 N.W.T. LTD. 507091 69
507092 N.W.T. LTD. 507092 69
507093 N.W.T. LTD. 507093 69
507094 N.W.T. LTD. 507094 69
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507103 N.W.T. LTD. 507103 69
507118 N.W.T. LTD. 507118 69
862073 N.W.T. LTD. 502073 59
862116 N.-W.T. LTD. 502116 59
902743 N.W.T. LTD. 502743 59
902864 N.W.T. LIMITED 502864 59
913044 N.W.T. LTD. 503044 59
933334 N.W.T. LTD. 503334 59
943429 N.W.T. LIMITED 503429 59
943443 N.W.T. LTD. 503443 59
953717 N.W.T. LIMITED 503717 60
953781 N.W.T. LTD. 503781 60
963912 N.W.T. LTD. 503912 246
963916 N.W.T. LTD. 503916 60
963978 N.W.T. LTD. 503978 60
984221 N.W.T. LTD. 504221 60
984252 N.W.T. LTD. 504252 60
984260 N.W.T. LTD. 504260 60
994462 N.W.T. LTD. 504462 246
994483 N.W.T. LIMITED 504483 60
994518 NWT LTD. 504518 60
ABORIGINAL ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION CORPORATION 506492 64
ABORIGINAL MINING SERVICES INC. 507042 68
ACKERMAN'S REFRIGERATION LTD. 505980 63
ADZE STUDIOS INCORPORATED 506566 65
AKITA / SAHTU DRILLING LTD. 504791 247
APUN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. 501159 58
ARCTIC BLUE DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 503929 60
ARCTIC CANADA TRADING CO. LTD. 504144 60
ARCTIC COORDINATION CENTRE LTD. 506768 66
ARCTIC ENERGY INVESTORS GROUP LTD. 502224 59
ARCTIC MINERAL RESOURCES LIMITED 507096 69
ARMAC CONSTRUCTION NWT LTD. 506922 67
ARNY'S CONSTRUCTION LTD. 503040 59
ASHER BENTLEY HOLDINGS LTD. 505606 62
ASPHALT CANADA INC. 506670 65
AURORA PAINTING INC. 506683 65
AURORA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 504275 60
BB HOLDINGS & ACQUISITIONS INC. 507058 68
BEAUFORT DELTA PETROLEUM LTD. 506840 66
BEAUFORT LOGISTICS INC. 504897 61
BEAULIEU CONTRACTING LTD. 506443 64
BIN FEI LTD. 507112 69
BJ SERVICES LIMITED 504012 246
BLUE ICE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES LTD. 503580 60
BLUE MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES LTD. 506875 67
BOREAL SUN PROPERTIES LTD. 506839 66
BOWS & ARROWS INC. 505751 62
BRODAN MANAGEMENT LTD. 507061 68
BROMLEY & SON LTD. 504988 61
BULLMOOSE MINES LTD. 504620 60
BURNSTONE VENTURES (NORTHWEST TERRITORIES) INC. 504772 61
BUSTED KNUCKLE MECHANICAL LTD. 506877 67
C. HEAL CONSTRUCTION LTD. 501399 58
CANADIAN ARCTIC MORELS INCORPORATED 506981 68
CAPITAL SIGNS LTD. 506970 67
CARIBOU CONSULTING & ASSOCIATES LTD. 505066 61
CHANRAKSMEY CHIN DENTAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506604 65
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CHASING LIGHT LTD. 506595 65
CLEARWATER MANAGEMENT INC. 505008 61
CLOUTER ENTERPRISES LTD. 503108 58
CONCIERGE YZF INC. 507054 68
CONSOLIDATED HOME INSPECTIONS, LTD. 506504 64
COYOTE'S BAR & GRILL LTD. 505153 61
CREATIONS LTD. 505465 62
CROWE MACKAY FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 500972 58
D.C.L. HOLDINGS NWT LTD. 506626 65
D.L. SERVICES LTD. 504169 60
DEER RIDGE ELECTRICAL LTD. 505839 63
DEHCHO ECONOMIC CORPORATION 505135 61
DENE A JOURNEY PRODUCTIONS LTD. 506697 65
DENESOLINE / JSL MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS LTD. 506915 67
DHK DIAMONDS INC. 503089 59
DIAMOND DRYCLEANERS LTD. 505598 62
DIRTY O'FERGIE'S LTD. 507075 68
DOYLE & ASSOCIATES INC. 506212 63
DRW & ASSOCIATES LTD. 506497 64
DUNNE'S MECHANICAL LTD. 504097 58
DUNRITE CLEENITORS (2000) LTD. 504621 60
DURABLE BUILDING SOLUTIONS INC. 506967 67
EBBALOU LTD. 506862 66
EHMBEE LTD. 505602 62
ELAN MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS LTD. 502357 59
ELECTRIC NORTH LTD. 506844 66
ENERGY EFFICIENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. 504836 61
EULAI TRAVEL LTD. 507008 68
FGH DENE/METIS LANDS LIMITED 503508 60
FGH SERVICES LIMITED 502353 59
FIREWALKER NWT LIMITED 506747 66
FOX CONSULTING LTD. 506267 64
FRANCOIS DUCT CLEANING INC. 506869 67
FREDERICK DESCHENES ACCOUNTING P.C. 507113 69
FYW SPACE DEVELOPMENT LTD. 503752 60
G & G EXPEDITING LTD. 503433 59
GARY'S BARBER SHOP 2007 LTD. 505855 63
GASGA-OLTON LTD. 501944 59
GEN LIBRE CONSULTING INC. 506610 65
GIRVAN & ASSOCIATES LIMITED 501487 58
GOLDEN MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES INC. 505575 62
GRANNY'S SUITES & RENTALS LTD. 507011 68
GREAT SLAVE PAINTING LTD. 507068 68
GREEN TREE ENTERPRISES LTD. 506032 63
GRIZZLY MARINE SERVICES LTD. 505725 62
GUY SYNE SOLUTIONS INC. 506702 65
GW ELECTRIC AND MACHINE LTD. 506390 64
H.R. THOMSON CONSULTANTS LTD. 502878 59
H.T.B. MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 501389 58
HEWA BORA COACHLINES LTD. 506896 67
HOPE HOLISTICS INC. 506762 66
HOPE'S VENTURES 2017 LTD. 507178 246
HOPE'S VENTURES INCORPORATED 505451 246
HOWARD SUPPLIES CO. LTD. 506978 67
ICICLE ENTERPRISES LIMITED 502386 59
INDIGENOUS CONSULTING ENVIRONMENTAL N.W.T. LTD. 505588 133
INLINE LTD. 506853 66
INUVIK DRUG STORE LTD. 507119 69
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J & M ENTERPRISES LTD. 500843 58
J.S.L. MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE LTD. 506438 63
JDH ENTERPRISES LTD. 506117 63
JERRIE'S DELIVERY SERVICES LTD. 506752 66
JIM HIEBERT GENERAL CONTRACTING LTD. 505919 63
JLS CONSULTING AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. 506228 64
JNT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING LTD. 506721 65
JUST FITNESS INC. 506285 64
K'AHSHO GOT'INE LANDS CORPORATION LTD. 503507 59
KESTREL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (SAHTU) LTD. 506730 66
KIGGIAK-EBA CONSULTING LTD. 505067 61
KILT & CASTLE PUB INC., THE 506873 67
KWII CHO BBE LTD. 505348 62
LEE YUAN N.W.T. LTD. 506982 68
LITTLE DIPPER CARTAGE AND SERVICES LTD. 505542 246
LOGWORKS TECHNOLOGY INC. 506700 65
LOWER ARCTIC HOLDING LTD. 501912 59
LUCAS INVESTMENTS LTD. 506030 63
LUCID CONCEPTS INC. 506391 64
LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 506046 63
MACKAY EXPEDITING AND LOGISTICS LTD. 506401 64
MACKENZIE VALLEY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC. 506398 64
MAK INTERNATIONAL LTD. 505011 61
MCM CONSULTING LTD. 501882 58
MDC HOLDINGS LTD. 501780 246
METIS ENERGY COMPANY LTD. 505310 61
MEXIMO ENTERPRISES NWT LTD. 505316 61
MILLENNIUM CONSTRUCTION LTD. 504663 60
MOHUA RASIKLAL N.W.T. LTD. 505503 62
MOUNTAIN AVEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED 506845 66
MOUNTAIN ISLAND EXPLORATION LTD. 505604 62
MR SERVICES (NWT) LTD. 507073 68
NAAS ENTERPRISES LTD. 505337 62
NAHA /RYFAN LTD. 506641 65
NEHKEDI ENVIRONMENTAL LTD. 505864 63
NEHTRUH-EBA CONSULTING LTD. 505121 61
NESHDA LIMITED 502106 59
NETWORKED HEALTH INC. 507117 69
NEW DISCOVERY MINES LTD. 503506 59
NEXUS GROUP LTD. 503646 60
NIEMMA CONSULTING INC. 506849 66
NIHTAT SERVICES LTD 506812 246
NISHI-KHON CONSTRUCTORS LTD. 503572 60
NODA ENTERPRISES LTD. 503235 59
NORM'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. 506519 65
NORTH COAST SERVICES LTD. 506234 64
NORTH NAHANNI NATURALIST LODGE LTD. 503298 59
NORTH WATERHOUSE BUSINESS FACILITATION SERVICES INC. 506796 66
NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD. 506685 58
NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD. 506685 65
NORTHBOUND TRANSPORT LTD. 506966 58
NORTHBOUND TRANSPORT LTD. 506966 67
NORTHCAN FREIGHTERS LTD. 506561 65
NORTHERN ALLIANCE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION LTD. 506826 66
NORTHERN CANADA FRESHWATER FISH COMPANY INC. 506997 68
NORTHERN ENERGY INNOVATIONS LTD. 507057 68
NORTHERN ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS LTD. 504648 60
NORTHERN HEALTHY LIVING INC. 507045 68
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NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.
NORTHERN MINING SUPPLIES LTD.

NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD.

NORTHERN SCHOOL OF DRIVER TRAINING (2009) LTD.

NORTHWEST INVESTMENT AND CAPITAL ENTERPRISES INC.

NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LTD.
NORTHWEST SOLAR INCORPORATED

NSNB CONTRACTING LTD

NU IMAGE CONSTRUCTION LTD

NWT DIAMOND VALUATORS INC.

NWT MECHANICAL SPECIALTIES LTD.
O'ROURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

OK REFRIGERATION AND SHEET METAL LTD.
OLCO ENTERPRISES LTD.

PACE COUNSELLING SERVICES INC.

PANDA JANITORIAL SERVICES LTD.
PELICAN MINERALS N.W.T. INC.

PETE ROSE'S WELDING LTD.

PIONEER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY (1993) LTD.
PLATINUM STORAGE INC.

POLAR BEAR STORAGE INC
POLICONSULT INC.

POPNJ CREATIVE SERVICES LTD.

POTTINGER HOLDINGS LTD.

R. TANITON ENTERPRISES LTD.

R.T. & ASSOCIATES LTD.

RABESCA'S RESOURCES LTD.

RAGGED ASS TRUCKING & SALVAGE LTD
RAGGED RANGE INC.

RAPID DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION INC.
REDCLIFF DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

RIVERVIEW STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES INCORPORATED
RJ3 PROPERTIES INCORPORATED

SAFETY NORTH INC.

SAHCHO PROPERTY DEVELOPMENTS LTD
SAHDH TRAVEL LTD.

SAHTU DENE INN INC.

SAHTU HOTEL AND CONFERENCE CENTRE (GP) LTD.
SAHTU OIL INCORPORATED
SAWDUST & CONCRETE INC.

SEASONED MECHANICAL INCORPORATED
SOMBE K'E FAMILY DENTAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SPARKLE & SHINE INC.

SPIRIT NORTH MINING LTD.

SSS AURORA LTD.

ST. MICHAELS FARM LTD.

STEELE'S MECHANICAL LTD.

STEWART NORTH INC.

STM / GRC CAMP SERVICES LTD

T&D NWT HOLDINGS LTD.
TALTSON LAKE LODGE LTD.

TDJ MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED
TERRITORY ENTERPRISE LTD.

TIMBERLINE SERVICES LTD.

TRUE NORTH PLUMBING AND HEATING LTD.
TULITA DISTRICT INVESTMENT CORPORATION
TULITA DISTRICT LAND CORPORATION LTD.
TULITA MONITORING SERVICES LTD.
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TULITA / NORTHWRIGHT AIRWAYS LTD. 506428 64
TULITA WASTE DISPOSAL LTD. 505917 63
TULU /NCSG CRANE AND HEAVY HAUL LTD. 506744 66
UBUNTU INC. 507081 68
UNDAH GOGHA CORPORATION 505671 62
UNITED TAXI SERVICES LTD. 504003 60
VANDELL VENTURES LTD. 506336 64
VIDEO PALACE LTD. 502365 59
VIKTOR DOROKHINE DENTAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 506603 65
WARBURTON OUTFITTERS INC. 505502 62
WENIJING LTD. 507111 69
WESTBOUND TRUCKING LTD. 506824 66
WESTERN ARCTIC DENTAL GROUP LTD. 502860 59
WHIPONIC NORTHERN CARTROLS INCORPORATED 504960 41
WILD BIGHT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 505369 62
WILLOW CONSTRUCTION LTD. 503692 60
YAMOGA ENERGY SERVICES CORPORATION 505821 62
YASMIN HOLDING NWT INC. 506695 65
YELLOWKNIFE ENGLISH ACADEMY HOLDINGS LTD. 506708 65
YELLOWKNIFE GYMNASTICS CLUB LTD. 504983 61
YELLOWKNIFE METALS & RECYCLING LTD. 503736 60
YK BATHROOMS CONTRACTORS LTD. 506837 66
YK CENTRE DRYCLEANERS LTD. 505872 63

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 214(6)]:
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETE PAR ACTIONS TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 214(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
No de la société par actions

4704 N.W.T. LIMITED 504704 161
4999 N.W.T. LTD. 504999 161
5133 NWT INC. 505133 161
5139 N.W.T. LTD. 505139 161
5298 N.W.T. LTD. 505298 161
5303 N.W.T. LTD. 505303 161
5490 N.W.T. LTD. 505490 161
5562 NWT INC. 505562 161
5616 N.W.T LTD. 505616 162
5711 N.W.T. LTD. 505711 162
5714 N.W.T. LTD. 505714 162
5827 N.W.T. LTD. 505827 162
5853 N.W.T. LTD. 505853 162
5964 N.W.T. LTD. 505964 162
6059 N.W.T. LTD. 506059 162
6084 N.W.T. LTD 506084 162
6223 NWT LTD. 506223 162
6269 N.W.T. LTD. 506269 162
6277 N.W.T. LTD. 506277 162
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6291 N.W.T. LTD. 506291
506484 N.W.T. LTD. 506484
506495 N.W.T. LTD. 506495
506580 NWT LTD. 506580
506739 NWT LTD. 506739
506739 NWT LTD. 506739
506761 N.W.T. LTD. 506761
506771 N.T. LTD. 506771
506798 NWT LTD. 506798
506831 N.W.T. LTD. 506831
506838 N.W.T. LTD 506838
506854 N.W.T. LIMITED 506854
506866 NWT LTD. 506866
506876 N.W.T. LTD. 506876
506914 N.W.T. LTD. 506914
506931 N.W.T. LTD. 506931
506949 NWT LTD. 506949
506952 N.W.T. LTD. 506952
506998 N.W.T. INC. 506998
507002 NWT LTD. 507002
507004 N.W.T. INC. 507004
507025 NWT LTD. 507025
507039 N.W.T. LTD. 507039
507046 N.W.T. LTD. 507046
507047 N.W.T. LTD. 507047
507050 N.W.T. LTD. 507050
507103 N.W.T. LTD. 507103
507118 N.W.T. LTD. 507118
862073 N.W.T. LTD. 502073
902864 N.W.T. LIMITED 502864
943443 N.W.T. LTD. 503443
953717 N.W.T. LIMITED 503717
953781 N.W.T. LTD. 503781
963916 N.W.T. LTD. 503916
994518 NWT LTD. 504518
ABORIGINAL ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION CORPORATION 506492
ABORIGINAL MINING SERVICES INC. 507042
ACKERMAN'S REFRIGERATION LTD. 505980
APUN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LTD. 501159
ARCTIC BLUE DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 503929
ARCTIC COORDINATION CENTRE LTD. 506768
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ARCTIC ENERGY INVESTORS GROUP LTD.
ARMAC CONSTRUCTION NWT LTD.

ARNY'S CONSTRUCTION LTD.
ASPHALT CANADA INC.

AURORA PAINTING INC.

AURORA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
BB HOLDINGS & ACQUISITIONS INC.
BEAUFORT DELTA PETROLEUM LTD.
BEAUFORT LOGISTICS INC.

BIN FEI LTD.

BOWS & ARROWS INC.

BULLMOOSE MINES LTD.

BURNSTONE VENTURES (NORTHWEST TERRITORIES) INC.

BUSTED KNUCKLE MECHANICAL LTD.
CANADIAN ARCTIC MORELS INCORPORATED
CHASING LIGHT LTD.

CHASING LIGHT LTD.

CLEARWATER MANAGEMENT INC.
CLOUTER ENTERPRISES LTD.

CONCIERGE YZF INC.

CONSOLIDATED HOME INSPECTIONS, LTD.
COYOTE'S BAR & GRILL LTD.

CREATIONS LTD.

DEER RIDGE ELECTRICAL LTD.

DEHCHO ECONOMIC CORPORATION

DENE A JOURNEY PRODUCTIONS LTD.

DENESOLINE/JSL MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS LTD.

DIAMOND DRYCLEANERS LTD.
DOYLE & ASSOCIATES INC.

DUNNE'S MECHANICAL LTD.
DURABLE BUILDING SOLUTIONS INC.
EBBALOU LTD.

ELAN MECHANICAL CONSULTANTS LTD.
ELECTRIC NORTH LTD.

EULAI TRAVEL LTD.

FIREWALKER NWT LIMITED
FRANCOIS DUCT CLEANING INC.
GARY'S BARBER SHOP 2007 LTD.
GASGA-OLTON LTD.

GEN LIBRE CONSULTING INC.
GIRVAN & ASSOCIATES LIMITED
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GOLDEN MANAGEMENT STRATEGIES INC.
GREAT SLAVE PAINTING LTD.
GRIZZLY MARINE SERVICES LTD.
GUY SYNE SOLUTIONS INC.

GW ELECTRIC AND MACHINE LTD.
H.R. THOMSON CONSULTANTS LTD.
H.T.B. MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.
HEWA BORA COACHLINES LTD.
HOPE HOLISTICS INC.

HOTEL TUK INN LIMITED

HOTEL TUK INN LIMITED

HOWARD SUPPLIES CO. LTD.

ICICLE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

INDIGENOUS CONSULTING & ENVIRONMENTAL N.W.T. LTD.

INLINE LTD.

INUVIK DRUG STORE LTD.

J & M ENTERPRISES LTD.

J.S.L. MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE LTD.

J.S.L. MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS LTD.

JERRIE'S DELIVERY SERVICES LTD.

JIM HIEBERT GENERAL CONTRACTING LTD.

JNT ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING LTD.
KESTREL ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (SAHTU) LTD.
KUNNEK RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LOGWORKS TECHNOLOGY INC.

LOWER ARCTIC HOLDING LTD.

LUCAS INVESTMENTS LTD.

LUMINA FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

MACKENZIE VALLEY ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC.

MAK INTERNATIONAL LTD.

MCM CONSULTING LTD.

METIS ENERGY COMPANY LTD.
MEXIMO ENTERPRISES NWT LTD.
MILLENNIUM CONSTRUCTION LTD.
MOHUA RASIKLAL N.W.T. LTD.
MOUNTAIN AVEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED
MOUNTAIN ISLAND EXPLORATION LTD.
NAAS ENTERPRISES LTD.

NAHA/RYFAN LTD.

NETWORKED HEALTH INC.

NEXUS GROUP LTD.
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NIEMMA CONSULTING INC.

NISHI-KHON CONSTRUCTORS LTD.

NODA ENTERPRISES LTD.

NORM'S CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.
NORTH COAST SERVICES LTD.

NORTH NAHANNI NATURALIST LODGE LTD.

NORTH WATERHOUSE BUSINESS FACILITATION SERVICES INC.

NORTHBOUND CONTRACTORS LTD.

NORTHBOUND TRANSPORT LTD.

NORTHERN ALLIANCE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION LTD.
NORTHERN CANADA FRESHWATER FISH COMPANY INC.
NORTHERN ENERGY INNOVATIONS LTD.

NORTHERN ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS LTD.
NORTHERN HEALTHY LIVING INC.

NORTHERN MINING SUPPLIES LTD.

NORTHERN PROPERTIES LTD.

NORTHERN SCHOOL OF DRIVER TRAINING (2009) LTD.

NORTHWEST INVESTMENT AND CAPITAL ENTERPRISES INC.

NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LTD.
NORTHWEST SOLAR INCORPORATED

NSNB CONTRACTING LTD.

NU IMAGE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

NWT DIAMOND VALUATORS INC.

NWT MECHANICAL SPECIALTIES LTD.
O'ROURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

O'ROURKE CONSTRUCTION LTD.

OK REFRIGERATION AND SHEET METAL LTD.
PACE COUNSELLING SERVICES INC.

PANDA JANITORIAL SERVICES LTD.

PELICAN MINERALS N.W.T. INC.

PIONEER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY (1993) LTD.
PLATINUM STORAGE INC.

POLICONSULT INC.

POPNJ CREATIVE SERVICES LTD.

POTTINGER HOLDINGS LTD.

R. TANITON ENTERPRISES LTD.

R.T. & ASSOCIATES LTD.

RABESCA'S RESOURCES LTD.

RAGGED ASS TRUCKING & SALVAGE LTD.
RAPID DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION INC.
RIVERVIEW STATIONERY AND SUPPLIES INCORPORATED
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SAHTU DENE INN INC. 506600 163
SAHTU HOTEL AND CONFERENCE CENTRE (GP) LTD. 506988 165
SAWDUST & CONCRETE INC. 506543 163
SEASONED MECHANICAL INCORPORATED 507071 166
SPARKLE & SHINE INC. 506868 165
SPIRIT NORTH MINING LTD. 506437 163
SSS AURORA LTD. 507088 166
ST. MICHAELS FARM LTD. 507049 166
STAN'S QUICK STOP LTD. 500454 159
STEELE'S MECHANICAL LTD. 505442 161
STEWART NORTH INC. 504727 161
STM/GRC CAMP SERVICES LTD. 506668 163
TDJ MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED 506506 163
TERRITORIAL HOLDINGS LTD. 500021 159
TERRITORY ENTERPRISE LTD. 506848 164
TIMBERLINE SERVICES LTD. 501599 159
TRUE NORTH PLUMBING AND HEATING LTD. 506482 163
TULITA DISTRICT INVESTMENT CORPORATION 505658 162
TULITA/NORTHWRIGHT AIRWAYS LTD. 506428 163
TULU/NCSG CRANE AND HEAVY HAUL LTD. 506744 164
TYHEE N.W.T. CORP. 504845 161
UBUNTU INC. 507081 166
VANDELL VENTURES LTD. 506336 163
VIDEO PALACE LTD. 502365 160
WENIJING LTD. 507111 166
WESTBOUND TRUCKING LTD. 506824 164
WILLOW CONSTRUCTION LTD. 503692 160
YASMIN HOLDING NWT INC. 506695 163
YK BATHROOMS CONTRACTORS LTD. 506837 164

NOTICES OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 285(1)]:
AVIS D’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 285(1)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

5437 NUNAVUT LTD. 612865 208
1149935 ALBERTA LTD. 612745 111
1184236 B.C. LTD. 612887 226
1205906 B.C. LTD. 612749 111
1975424 ALBERTA LTD. 612613 9
2663065 ONTARIO INC. 612728 95
2672533 ONTARIO INC. 612899 247
2676063 ONTARIO INC. 612898 247
10156213 CANADA LIMITED 612872 225

46



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index Volume 40

11570277 CANADA LTD.

102088139 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.

ABB POWER GRIDS CANADA INC. ABB RESEAUX ELECTRIQUES
CANADA INC.

ABCANN MEDICINALS INC.

ACARA SOLUTIONS, CORP.

ACCO BRANDS C&OP INC.

ADECCO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES LIMITED ADECCO SERVICES DE
RESSOURCES HUMANINES LTEE

AFFINITY AUTO PROGRAMS, INC.

AFFIRM CANADA HOLDINGS LTD.

ALGAR, VIRTUE & ASSOCIATES INC.

ALLTECK GP LTD.

ALTA PEST CONTROL LIMITED

ARC RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT LTD.

ARCTIC RANGE ADVENTURE LTD.

ARNDT FAMILY INVESTMENT TRUST LANDCO INC.

ASEA ENTERPRISES ULC

ATCO POWER (2010) LTD.

ATLANTIC YOUTH CONSULTING INC.

AUBURN RETAILING LIMITED

BAILLIE GIFFORD INTERNATIONAL LLC

BAR W PETROLEUM & ELECTRIC INC.

BARBER STEWART MCVITTIE & WALLACE INSURANCE BROKERS
LIMITED

BAYSHORE MEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD. / PERSONNEL MEDICAL
BAYSHORE LTEE

BCCQ GLOBAL HOLDINGS LTD.

BCCQ RENTALS GP LTD.

BIG RIVER MINERAL EXPLORATION INC.

BODYSHOPBIDS, INC.

BRANDSAFWAY GROUP, INC.

BROOKFIELD PUBLIC SECURITIES GROUP LLC

BUILDING PRODUCTS OF CANADA CORP / LA CIE MATERIAUX DE
CONSTRUCTION BP CANADA

C. BUHLER & ASSOCIATES LTD.

CANADA INTERNATIONAL TRANSFERS CORP.

CANADIAN BASE OPERATORS INC.

CANNA FARMS LIMITED

CANOE ENERGY ALPHA GP INC.

CAP AUTO PROGRAMS CANADA, INC.

CCTF CORPORATION

CH2M HILL CANADA LIMITED

CHANDOS CONSTRUCTION LTD.

CLEAR FINANCIAL CORPORATION

CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA INSURANCE SERVICES LTD.

COINSQUARE CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

COMMUNITY TRUST COMPANY / SOCIETE DE FIDUCIE COMMUNITY

CONTINENTAL TIRE CANADA, INC.

CQS (US), LLC

CR ROOF COATINGS INC.

CR ROOF COATINGS INC.

CVENT CANADA, INC.

CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.

D. ROBINSON & ASSOCIATES INC.

DRIAS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

DRIAS INTERNATIONAL LTD.
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EMERALD HEALTH THERAPEUTICS CANADA INC. 612720 95
EQUITABLE TRUST FIDUCIE EQUITABLE 612637 25
EXLSERVICE PHILIPPINES, INC. 612672 43
FEARLESS PRODUCTIONS 7 LTD. 612678 69
FIDEM FINANCE INC. 612670 43
FIDEM SPV LTD. 612888 226
FLEXITI FINANCIAL INC. 612881 226
FLUID ASSETS INC. 612900 247
FLYER ELECTRIC (2011) LTD. 612769 112
FORCARE CANADA INC. 612804 134
FORD SMART MOBILITY CANADA COMPANY 612868 208
FRONTIER CAPITAL FUNDS INC. / FONDS FRONTIER CAPITAL INC. 612844 196
FUNDING CIRCLE CANADA INC. 612807 135
GENERATION MINING LIMITED 612723 95
GIRL GUIDES OF CANADA / GUIDES DU CANADA 612701 70
GLOBAL TRAFFIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 612862 208
GOOGLE VOICE CANADA CORPORATION 612793 134
GOOSE FLYING CORPORATION 612874 225
GOWER MODERN LAW CORPORATION 612648 42
GREEN ORGANIC DUTCHMAN LTD. THE 612858 208
HAINES, JONES & CADBURY CORPORATION 612713 94
HARRIS STEEL SERVICES LIMITED 612703 94
HEADSTRONG CANADA LIMITED 612630 24
HEALTH SMART FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. SERVICES FINANCIERS

INTELLIGENCE SANTE INC. 612660 43
HEALTHTECH INC. 612718 94
HEMMERA ENVIROCHEM INC. 612694 70
HOLLOWAY MANAGEMENT SERVICES GP INC. 612904 247
HONDA CANADA FINANCE SECURITIZATION GENERAL PARTNER INC. 612903 247
HPC INSURANCE SERVICES INC. 612626 24
IAN MOXON ARCHITECT INC. 612814 166
INUVIALUIT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION CONSTRUCTION LTD. 612759 111
ISCO CANADA, INC. 612655 42
J. BLANCHET PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 612695 70
JACOBS CONSULTANCY CANADA INC. 612826 167
JEREMY D. LEWSAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 612700 70
JOHN A. VAMPLEW LAW CORPORATION 612681 70
KAREN A. SALMON PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 612696 70
KEVIN O'CALLAGHAN LAW CORPORATION 612616 9
KIEWIT CANADA DEVELOPMENT CORP. 612633 24
KIEWIT NORTH STAR INFRASTRUCTURE INVESTOR INC. 612634 24
KIPNIK INCORPORATED 612744 111
KMG INDUSTRIAL LUBRICANTS CANADA, INC. 612860 208
LAWYERS FINANCIAL ADVISORY SERVICES INC. FINANCIERE DES

AVOCATS SERVICES CONSULTATIFS INC. 612798 134
LENDCARE CAPITAL INC. 612664 43
LENDCARE MANAGEMENT INC. 612723 95
LIFE BENEFIT SOLUTIONS INC. 612827 167
MAGICAL CREDIT INC. 612657 42
MAPLEBEAR CANADA INC. 612722 95
MASKCARA BEAUTY CANADA, ULC 612677 69
MASTER DRILLING CANADA LTD. 612778 112
MC 2018 GP ULC 612781 133
MD PLATNIUM GLOBAL REAL ESTATE GP LTD. 612716 94
MEDICAN ORGANIC INC. MEDICAN BIOLOGIQUE INC. 612873 225
MEDICINE SHOPPE CANADA REAL ESTATE CORPORATION 612753 111
MERLIN UNDERWRITING INC. 612739 95
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MICHAEL SCOTT SOLOWAN PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

MICHAEL T. OWEN & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE AGENCIES INC.

MITCHELL SANDHAM INC.

MIZUHO CANADA SECURITIES INC.
MOGO BLOCKCHAIN TECHNOLOGY INC.
MOGO FINANCE TECHNOLOGY INC.
MOGO WEALTH TECHNOLOGY INC.
MOGO WEALTH TECHNOLOGY INC.

MOLLY WHALEN-ROWNE MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

MOLSON CANADA GP ULC
MOMENTUM HEALTHWARE, INC.
MONAT GLOBAL CANADA ULC
MULDZAGHE SOCIETY

MYWORLD RETAIL SERVICES CANADA INC. SERVICES DE VENTE AU

DETAIL DE MYWORLD CANADA INC.
NIHTAT ENERGY LTD.
NJOY VAPOUR ULC
NLS CANADA EQUIPMENT FINANCE ULC
NLSEF CANADA 2019 ULC
NORCAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
NT GLOBAL ADVISORS, INC.
OCP FUND MANAGEMENT INC.
OCP FUND MANAGEMENT INC.
ODX, LLC
ODYSSEY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ORTHOQUEST PEDORTHICS AND REHABILITATION INC.
PARMALAT CANADA INC.
PELOTON INTERACTIVE CANADA INC.
PF OFG CANADA ULC / PF SPC CANADA SRI
PORTFOLIO STRATEGIES CORPORATION
PPL LEGAL CARE OF CANADA CORPORATION
QANIK CONSTRUCTION LTD.
RBC AMPLI INC.
RELEVANCE WEALTH MANAGEMENT INC.
RENEDIAN ADVENTURES LTD.
RIG LOGISTICS INC.
RIPTIDE FULFILLMENT CORPORATION
ROBERTSON BROS. HOLDINGS INC.
ROW MANAGEMENT LTD.
RUBY RANGE ADVENTURE LTD.
SAFEGUARD SAFETY INC.
SCRATCH FINANCIAL, INC.

SEI INVESTMENTS CANADA COMPANY / SOCIETE DE PLACEMENTS SEI

CANADA
SENDWAVE CANADA INC.
SHAW DENTAL LABORATORY INC.
SHIFT HOLDINGS INC.
SLAVE LAKE EQUITIES INC.
SMARTICE SEA ICE MONITORING & INFORMATION INC.
SMITH & REID INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.
SNAP HOME FINANCE CORP.
SNP SIDHU ENTERPRISES INC
SOUTHERN GLAZER'S WINE AND SPIRITS OF CANADA, LLC
SQUARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
SQUARETRADE CANADA, INC.
STAT ENERGY SERVICES INC.
STRATEGX DIAMONDS CORP.
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STRATEGX ELEMENTS CORP.

SUREWAY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LTD.
TELUS CUSTOM SECURITY SYSTEMS INC.
THINK TRAVEL LIMITED

TILI GEEKWI LTD.

TIM HORTON CHILDREN'S FOUNDATION, INC.
TUNDRA NORTH TOURS LTD.

ULTA BEAUTY CANADA, INC.

VA INSURANCE SERVICES INC.

VEGA INSTRUMENTS, CANADA LTD.

VERMEER CANADA INC.

VERONICA MONTEIRO PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
VIXXO CANADA, INC.

VSL CANADA LTD./ VSL CANADA LTEE

VT CANADA LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.
WAJAX LIMITED WAJAX LIMITEE

WESCO CANADA GP INC.

YK WETT SERVICES LTD.

ZIPRECRUITER CANADA LTD

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

Name of Corporation /
Dénomination sociale de la société par actions

624442 B.C. LTD.

1862948 ONTARIO INC.

102088139 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.

ADJUVANTZ INC.

AFFIRM FINANCIAL GP LTD.

AFFIRM FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. SERVICES FINANCIERS AFFIRM INC.

ALSTOM POWER CANADA INC. ALSTOM ENERGIE CANADA INC.

ALTUS GTS CORP.

ANDROMEDA INVESTMENTS LTD.

BEAULIEU CANADA COMPANY / COMPAGNIE BEAULIEU CANADA

BKC CAPITAL INC.

CANAM SPECIAL RISK INSURANCE AGENCY (2018) LIMITED CANAM
AGENCE D'ASSURANCE DE RISQUES SPECIAUX (2018) LIMITEE

CLARK BUILDERS (NORTHERN) INC.

CONCORDIA INTERNATIONAL CORP.

CONTINENTAL TIRE CANADA, INC.

DUUO INSURANCE SERVICES INC.

E.I. DU PONT CANADA COMPANY/LA COMPAGNIE E. I. DU PONT CANADA

ENTCO SOFTWARE CANADA CO. LOGICIELS ENTCO CANADA CIE

FLINT OILSANDS CONSTRUCTION LTD.

FORT NORMAN METIS LAND CORPORATION

GARFIELD REFINING COMPANY

GARFIELD REFINING COMPANY

HL EMD LLC

HOCHTIEF PPP SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

HOI RESOURCES LTD.

HOSPIRA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION CORPORATION DE SOINS DE LA
SANTE HOSPIRA

HOSPIRA HEALTHCARE ULC / HOSPIRA SOINS DE SANTE SRI
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Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

612833
610648
612870
610551
611138
610951
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609268
612628
607970
611797
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INDUSTRIAL C&S CANADA INTL. ULC

INDUSTRIAL C&S CANADA ULC

JACOBS CANADA INC.

JFSL FIELD SERVICES LTD.

KING CANADA OPERATIONS LIMITED

KORN FERRY HAY GROUP LTD./ KORN FERRY HAY GROUP LTEE

MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT INVESTMENTS INC.
INVESTISSEMENTS GESTION D'ACTIFS MANUVIE INC.

MANULIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED GESTION D'ACTIFS MANUVIE

LIMITEE

MARICANN GROUP INC.

MAXXAM ANALYTICS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

MILGRAM & COMPANY LTD. MILGRAM & COMPAGNIE LTEE.

MITEL NETWORKS ULC

MLN ACQUISITIONCO ULC

MOLSON INC.

MONSANTO CANADA INC.

NATURE UNITED NATURE UNI

NAVISTAR CANADA, INC.

NCO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. / SERVICES FINANCIERS NCO, INC.

NERIUM INTERNATIONAL CANADA ULC

NEW NADINA EXPLORATIONS LIMITED

NEWELL INDUSTRIES CANADA ULC

NEXEN ENERGY ULC

PENTECOSTAL SECURITIES CORP.

PF OFG CANADA ULC/PF SPC CANADA SRI

PFIZER CANADA INC.

PHILIPS LIGHTING CANADA LTD. PHILIPS ECLAIRAGE CANADA LTEE

PII (CANADA) LIMITED

POWERTRAIN CANADA, ULC

QANIK CONSTRUCTION LTD.

ROD TURPIN CONSULTING LTD.

SUN LIFE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC. GESTION DE
CAPITAL SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

SUN LIFE INSTITUTIONAL INVESTMENTS (CANADA) INC. PLACEMENTS
INSTITUTIONNELS SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

SUPERIOR WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS, CORP.

TNC CANADA

TOSHIBA CLIENT SOLUTIONS CANADA LTD. TOSHIBA SOLUTIONS
CLIENTS CANADA LTEE

TRANSCANADA CORPORATION

VIRTUAL BROKERS WEALTH MANAGEMENT INC.

VT CANADA LITIGATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

WELLINGTON-ALTUS GROUP RETIREMENT SERVICES INC.

WORLEYPARSONS CANADA SERVICES LTD.
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 289(4)]:
AVIS DE CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 289(4)] :

New Name of Corporation / Corporation No. / Page
Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société par actions N° de la société par actions
629812 B.C. LTD. 612833 168
1862948 ONTARIO INC. 610648 43
ADJUVANTZ ULC 610551 10
ADVANZ PHARMA CORP. 611899 10
AECOM OILSANDS CONSTRUCTION LTD. 611389 248
AFSI INC. 610951 96
ALTUS RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT CORP. 609268 227
ANDROMEDA INVESTMENTS ULC 612628 25
BEAULIEU CANADA LTD. / BEAULIEU CANADA LTEE 607970 248
BGO CAPITAL (CANADA) INC. 611797 168
BROADLEAF WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS, CORP. 608943 71
BUREAU VERITAS CANADA (2019) INC. 611740 135
C.H. ROBINSON WORLDWIDE CANADA, LTD. C.H. ROBINSON MONDIAL

CANADA, LTEE 612363 71
CANAM INSURANCE SERVICES (2018) LIMITED CANAM SERVICES

D'ASSURANCE (2018) LIMITEE 612403 10
CLARK BUILDERS INC. 611159 71
CNOOC PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA ULC 611005 25
COVENANT SECURITIES CORP. 612205 209
DUUO INSURANCE SERVICES INC. SERVICES D'ASSURANCE DUUO INC. 612602 96
DYNABOOK CANADA INC. 611920 96
EQUITY METALS CORPORATION 606419 248
FIDEM FINANCE GP LTD. 611138 167
FORT NORMAN METIS COMMUNITY 605464 197
GARFIELD REFINING, LLC 611756 168
GARFIELD REFINING, LLC 611756 197
GATESTONE & CO. CONTACT CENTRES INC.; CENTRES DE CONTACT

GATESTONE & CIE INC. 607203 209
GE POWER CANADA ULC 612222 43
GE STEAM POWER CANADA INC.; GE ENERGIE VAPEUR CANADA INC. 611276 209
JACOBS CANADA ULC 612559 168
HAMILTON LANE (CANADA) LLC 610738 10
HOCHTIEF PPP SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, LLC 611474 10
HOI RESOURCES ULC 611233 112
HOSPIRA HEALTHCARE ULC / HOSPIRA SOINS DE SANTE SRI 609270 96
INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS CANADA ULC 612223 43
JFSL FIELD SERVICES ULC 611421 167
KORN FERRY HAY GROUP LTD. GROUPE KORN FERRY HAY LTEE 604624 112
MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT DISTRIBUTORS INC.

DISTRIBUTION GESTION DE PLACEMENTS MANUVIE INC. 611501 112
MANULIFE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED GESTION DE

PLACEMENTS MANUVIE LIMITEE 611579 112
MICRO FOCUS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS CANADA CO. / SOLUTIONS

LOGICIELS MICRO FOCUS CANADA CIE. 611961 197
MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION CORPORATION MITEL NETWORKS 612742 96
MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION CORPORATION MITEL NETWORKS 612742 97
MOLSON ULC 608632 135
MONSANTO CANADA ULC 608447 25
NATURE UNITED NATURE UNI 610976 96
NATURE UNITED NATURE UNIE 610976 96
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NAVISTAR CANADA ULC 601198
NEORA CANADA ULC 611212
NEWELL BRANDS CANADA ULC 609697
PANA BUILDERS LTD. 612685
PERFORMANCE SCIENCE MATERIALS COMPANY 612290
PFIZER CANADA ULC/PFIZER CANADA SRI 610158
PFIZER CANADA ULC / PFIZER CANADA SRI 612724
PII CANADA COMPANY 609952
POWERTRAIN CANADA, ULC 610648
REFINITIV CANADA HOLDINGS LIMITED 612490
SIGNIFY CANADA LTD. SIGNIFY CANADA LTEE 611565
SUN LIFE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC. GESTION DE

CAPITAL SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC. 611053
SUN LIFE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CANADA) INC. GESTION DE

CAPITAL SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC. 611053
TC ENERGY CORPORATION CORPORATION TC ENERGIE 607926
TERRITORIAL FUEL SALES LTD. 612870
TUNDRA SITE SERVICES LTD. 605882
UPJOHN CANADA ULC / UPJOHN CANADA SRI 612649
VERITEXT LITIGATION SOLUTIONS CANADA, INC. 612794
VITESCO TECHNOLOGIES CANADA, ULC 610648
WAYLAND GROUP CORP. 612589
WEALTHCONNECT INC. 611735
WELLINGTON-ALTUS PRIVATE COUNSEL INC. 612122
WORLEY CANADA SERVICES LTD. 612418

NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Amalgamating Corporations /
Sociétés par actions fusionnées

601695: KENN BOREK AIR LTD.; 11412175 CANADA LTD.

603370: ANDROMEDA INVESTMENTS LTD.; CYRANO INVESTMENTS LTD.

604624: KORN FERRY HAY GROUP LTD. GROUPE KORN FERRY HAY LTEE; KORN / FERRY CANADA, INC.;
KORN / FERRY INTERNATIONAL, FUTURESTEP (CANADA) INC.

605027: CANADA CATERING CO. LIMITED; BROWN'S FINE FOOD SERVICES INC.; BROWN'S HEALTH CARE
HOLDINGS LTD.; NUTRA SERVICES INC.; TULIPS AND MAPLE INC.

605745: MCELHANNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LTD.; MCELHANNEY GEOMATICS ENGINEERING LTD.

605813: INTEROUTE CONSTRUCTION LTD.; 612486: SKOOKUM ASPHALT LTD.; L B PAVING LTD.;
TERUS CONSTRUCTION LTD.; WHITMER HOLDINGS LTD.; YCS HOLDINGS LTD.

606141: RIO TINTO EXPLORATION CANADA INC.; RIO TINTO CANADA DIAMOND EXPLORATION INC.

606575: PETER MIELZYNSKI AGENCIES LIMITED; L.C.C. VINS & SPIRITEAUX INC. / L.C.C. WINES & SPIRITS
INC.; 162170 CANADA INC.

606704: AT&T ENTERPRISES CANADA CO. / ENTREPRISES AT&T CANADA CIE.; 612019: AT&T GLOBAL
SERVICES CANADA CO.; 3311148 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

607048: VENTURES FORAY LTD.; ANDERSON PROPERTIES FOURUS INC.

607324: TD ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION DE PLACEMENTS TD INC.; GREYSTONE MANAGED
INVESTMENTS INC.

607671: DIVERSEY CANADA, INC.; DIVERSEY CANADA HOLDINGS INC.

608085: LINDE CANADA LIMITED; LINDE CANADA LIMITEE; MESSER CANADA INC.

608191: NISSAN CANADA INC.; NISSAN CANADA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.; SERVICES FINANCIERS
NISSAN CANADA INC.

608238: CANADIAN ROAD BUILDERS INC.; LAFRENTZ ALBERTA PAINT LTD.; MCASPHALT WESTERN LTD.;
SYNERGY CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS LTD.

608362: ENSIGN TESTING SERVICES INC.; ARTISAN CORPORATION
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608366: 968288 ALBERTA LTD.; WINSONG HOLDINGS LTD. WESTANA CONSULTING LTD.; WESTANA
FINANCIAL CORPORATION; 698853 ALBERTA LTD.; 880778 ALBERTA LTD.; 1180107 ALBERTA LTD.

608380: WEICHERT WORKFORCE MOBILITY CANADA ULC; THE MI GROUP LTD.

608472: SORRELL FINANCIAL INC.; SFI FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.; 1828716 ALBERTA LTD.

608502: SEDGWICK CMS CANADA INC. / SEDGWICK CMS DU CANADA INC.; 609358: CUNNINGHAM
LINDSEY CANADA CLAIMS SERVICES LTD.

608632: MOLSON ULC; MOLSON HOLDCO, ULC

608777: SAFWAY SERVICES CANADA, ULC; 611287: ALUMA SYSTEMS INC.

609032: BLACKROCK VENTURES INC.; 609033: 6581528 CANADA LTD.

609166: GOLDCORP INC.; GOLDCORP TECHNOLOGY INC.

609431: TRINIDAD DRILLING LTD.; ENSIGN HOLDINGS INC.

609472: CCL FINANCIAL INC.; 5016632 ONTARIO INC.; METROPOLITAN LEGAL ADMINISTRATION
SERVICES INC.

609541: EQUIREX VEHICLE LEASING (2004) INC.; 609648: EQUIREX VEHICLE LEASING 2007 INC.; 610606:
BODKIN CAPITAL CORPORATION; 610613: BODKIN LEASING CORPORATION; 610617: EQUIREX LEASING
CORP.; BENNINGTON FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP.; BODKIN COMMERCIAL LEASING CORPORATION;
BENNINGTON LEASE ADMINISTRATION CORP.

609542: PRESIDENT'S CHOICE SERVICES INC. SERVICES LE CHOIX DU PRESIDENT INC.; 10024821 CANADA
INC.

609548: SKYLINK RECEIVABLES INC.; 609819: GENERAL CREDIT SERVICES INC.

609965: POWELL CANADA INC.; NEXTRON LIMITED

610017: MACDOUGALL STEEL ERECTORS INC.; MOE EQUIPMENT LTD.

610093: CHIHONG CANADA MINING LTD.; 610068: SELWYN CHIHONG MINING LTD.

610103: FIERA CAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION FIERA CAPITAL; FIERA INVESTMENTS CORP.
FIERA CAPITAL FUND MANAGEMENT INC. / FESTION DE FONDS FIERA CAPITAL INC.

610158: PFIZER CANADA ULC / PFIZER CANADA SRI; 609270: HOSPIRA HEALTHCARE ULC / HOSPIRA
SOINS DE SANTE SRI

610216: SILVERBERG & ASSOCIATES INC.; TKCJ HOLDINGS LTD.; VANQUISH HOLDINGS LTD.; GYPSY
PASSION HOLDINGS LTD.

610237: WOOD CANADA LIMITED WOOD CANADA LIMITEE; AMEC FOSTER WHEELER INC.; AFW
CANADIAN HOLDCO INC.; AFW CANADA INVESTMENTS LIMITED; AMEC CANADA HOLDINGS INC.;
WOOD GROUP E&PF (CANADA) LIMITED; AMEC EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED; QEDI
COMMISSIONING AND COMPLETIONS (CANADA) LIMITED

610255: COCA-COLA REFRESHMENTS CANADA COMPANY / COMPAGNIE RAFRAICHISSEMENTS COCA-

COLA CANADA; 3319014 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

610351: STRATEGIC AVIATION SERVICES LTD.; 1217346 B.C. LTD.; STRATEGIC AVIATION HOLDINGS LTD.

610368: YELLOW PAGES HOMES LIMITED PAGES JAUNES HABITATIONS LIMITEE; 611441: YELLOW PAGES
DIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED PAGES JAUNES SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES ET MEDIAS LIMITEE;
9778748 CANADA INC.

610442: NUNA PARTNERSHIP SERVICES LTD.; 607419: NUNA SITE SERVICES LTD.; 609133: NUNA WINTER
ROAD SERVICES LTD.; 607420: NUNA CONTRACTING LTD.; 611540: NUNA LOGISTICS LIMITED; NUNA
EARTHWORKS INC.; NUNA LOGISTICS SERVICES LTD.; NUNA HOLDINGS LTD.; NUNA RECLAMATION
LTD.; NUNA ROAD SERVICES LTD.; NUNA DRILLING SERVICES LTD.; NUNA KIVALLIQ EARTHWORKS
INC.; NUNA LOGISTICS SITE SERVICES LTD; PRIORITY INDUSTRIAL TRAINING INC.; NUNA MINING
SERVICES LTD.; NUNA TRAINING TECHNOLOGIES LTD.; NUNA CONSTRUCTION LTD.; NUNA
MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.; NUNA ONTARIO LTD.

610468: 1250114 ALBERTA LTD.; 610468: 1250114 ALBERTA LTD.

610478: BASF CANADA INC.; BASF AGRICULTURAL SOLUTIONS ONTARIO LTD.; BASF AGRICULTURAL
SOLUTIONS WESTERN CANADA INC.

610551: ADJUVANTZ ULC; 609741: MCKESSON CANADA CORPORATION / LA CORPORATION MCKESSON
CANADA INC.

610592: MORRISON HERSHFIELD LIMITED / MORRISON HERSHFIELD LIMITEE; MORRISON HERSHFIELD
GEOMATICS LTD.

610607: WSP CANADA GROUP LIMITED; OPUS INTERNATIONAL CONSULTANTS (CANADA) LIMITED

610691: MILESTONE AV TECHNOLOGIES ULC; MIDDLE ATLANTIC PRODUCTS-CANADA, INC.

610847: APPLIED SYSTEMS CANADA INC.; TECH CANARY INSURANCE SOFTWARE OF CANADA ULC

610886: APTUS BENEFITS INC.; WILLIAM J. WATT BENEFITS SERVICES LTD.
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610945: MD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INC.; GESTION FINANCIERE MD INC.; CMA HOLDINGS (2014) INC.;

HOLDING AMC (2014) INC.; MD FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC.; HOLDING FINANCIER MD INC.

611034:
611044:
611143:

GENBAND CANADA ULC; SONUS NETWORKS CANADA INC.
VISTA RADIO LTD.; CLEAR SKY RADIO INC.
ARO INC.; GROUPE OGILVIE INC.; OGILVIE GROUP INC.; SYNERGIE CONTACT INC.; SYNERGY

CONTACT INC.

611166: MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION CORPORATION MITEL NETWORKS; MLN ACQUISITIONCO ULC

611171:

611174:
CONSULTING INC.; CARLTON HOLDINGS B.C. LTD.; CBI HOLDINGS LTD.; CBI FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD;
DELVEAUX HOLDINGS LTD.; DUNFIN CONSULTING INC.; ES3 INSURANCE SERVICES LTD.; HOHLWEG
FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.; HOHLWEG HOLDINGS INC.; LAKER BENEFITS INC.; MAJICO HOLDINGS LTD.;

4186397 CANADA INC.; TOTAL TRANSFER SERVICES LTD.
HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC; 917 MOUNTVIEW VENTURES INC.; BOX ONE

MOFFAT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.; NIW ENTERPRISES LTD.; OCEANPEAK MANAGEMENT LTD.;
OPTIMUM GROUP BENEFITS & INSURANCE SERVICES INC.; PALLONE HOLDINGS LTD.; PICKNICK
CONSULTING LTD.; POINTBREAK CONSULTING GROUP LTD.; RC BENEFITS SERVICES LTD.

611234:
611247: DUNDEE SECURITIES LTD. / VALEURS MOBILIERES DUNDEE LTEE; 611916: ECHELON WEALTH

HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED; HEI FINANCE LTD.; HEl HOLDINGS LTD.

PARTNERS INC.

611285: PEACE COUNTRY OILFIELD CONTRACTORS LTD.; 608397: NORTH COUNTRY MAINTENANCE INC.
611294: DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED LES CONSULTANTS DILLON LIMITEE; RICOR ENGINEERING LTD.;

BRIDGER DESIGN ASSOCIATES LIMITED

611309:
611341:
611344:

H. L. STAEBLER COMPANY LIMITED; 530779 ONTARIO INC.
BENTO INC.; SUSHI CANADACO LIMITED
SOUTH WESTERN INSURANCE GROUP LIMITED; FRONT 303-106 ACQUISITION CORP.; CBN

INSURANCE SERVICES LTD.

611366:
611420:
611464:
611464:
611484:
611494:
611508:
611509:
611580:
611595:
611605:
611616:

ACCESS CASH HOLDINGS LIMITED; ACCESS CASH ACQUIRER INC.
HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC; CALAERIS ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT LTD.

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.; SHEPELL.FGI LTD.; 3010263 ONTARIO INC.; GROUPE AST (1993) INC.
MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.; SHEPELL.FGI LTD.; 3010263 ONTARIO INC.; GROUPE AST (1993) INC.

STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CANADA CORPORATION; IRWIN TOOLS CANADA ULC
CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED; LARICINA ENERGY LTD.

XPLORNET COMMUNICATIONS INC.; 10788589 CANADA INC.

THE TDL GROUP CORP./ GROUPE TDL CORPORATION; 272 ST HOLDINGS LTD.

HP CANADA CO.; HP CANADA CIE; PRINTERON CO.

GLUSKIN SHEFF + ASSOCIATES INC.; 5016010 ONTARIO INC.

CENOVUS ENERGY INC.; 10904635 CANADA LIMITED

JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION D'ASSURANCES JONES

DESLAURIERS INC.; 1996444 ONTARIO INC.; 1996433 ONTARIO LTD.; 1996430 ONTARIO LTD.;
EVOLEES INCORPORATED; JONES DESLAURIERS GROUP OF COMPANIES LTD.; LSA HOLDING LTD.;
NAVACORD INC.; NAVACORD ONTATIO INC.

611617:
611656:
611671:
611672:
611674:
611742:
611754:

FMC TECHNOLOGIES CANADA LTD.; TECHNIP CANADA LIMITED

HATCH LTD. HATCH LTEE; N-SOLV CORPORATION

629812 B.C. LTD.; 624442 B.C. LTD.

540919 B.C. LTD.; 484012 B.C. LTD.

540920 B.C. LTD.; CARPET DIRECT HOLDINGS LTD.

METROPOLITAN CREDIT ADJUSTERS LTD.; 1567996 ALBERTA LTD.

DOMINION DIAMOND EKATI ULC; 608476: DOMINION DIAMOND NWT ULC; 606296: ABEREX

MINERALS ULC; 612315: DOMINION DIAMOND MINES ULC; DDC CANADA HOLDINGS ULC

611764:
611872:
IMMOBILIERS, INC.; NORTHWEST-ATLANTIC (CANADA) INC.; 1885184 ONTARIO INC.; 1154786 ONTARIO

TEMPLE HOTELS INC.; 9551301 CANADA LTD.
JONES LANG LASALLE REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. / JONES LANG LASALLE SERVICES

INC.; PMX INC.; WOODY HOLDINGS LTD.; HOLE HOLDINGS LTD.

611902:

611909

612008:
612061:
612119:

MEDLINE CANADA, CORPORATION; DUFORT ET LAVIGNE LTEE

:SUBWAY DEVELOPMENTS 2000 INC.; TDM DEVELOPMENT CORP.

PRAIRIE PROVIDENT RESOURCES CANADA LTD.; MARQUEE ENERGY LTD.
GROUPON CANADA INC.; LIVINGSOCIAL CANADA ENTERPRISES INC.
ECN FINANCIAL INC.; ECN RAIL LEASING CANADA GP LIMITED
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612143: HUB INTERNATIONAL MANITOBA LIMITED; DELISLE AGENCIES LTD.; KINDERSLEY INSURANCE
LTD.; 10008023 MANITOBA LMITED; 10008002 MANITOBA LIMITED; DESILETS INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.;
FRONTIER BUSINESS CENTRE LTD.; BLACKSTONE INSURANCE, BENEFITS & BONDING INC. 136
612158: FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED; ABEX CENTRAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 136
612176: MARK ANTHONY GROUP INC.; CEDAR CREEK DEVELOPMENTS LTD.; GOLDEN MILE CELLARS INC.; 113
SEBASTIAN PROPERTIES LTD.
612200: PINCHIN LTD.; PINCHIN LEBLANC ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED 169
612325: FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY COMPAGNIE CREDIT FORD DU CANADA; FCO HOLDINGS
COMPANY 45
612326: HUB INTERNATIONAL ONTARIO LIMITED; 1398884 ONTARIO LIMITED; LEWVENT HOLDINGS INC.;
SOUTHLAND INSURANCE BROKERS INC.; UPPER BROMPTON HOLDINGS INC. 113
612340: REPSOL OIL & GAS CANADA INC.; REPSOL ENERGY CANADA LTD. 44
612350: BRADLEY'S COMMERCIAL INSURANCE LIMITED; 2477633 ONTARIO LIMITED 25
612351: ROGERS MEDIA INC.; 8599572 CANADA INC.; 9742603 CANADA INC.; 9742638 CANADA INC. 114
612355: SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED; ABSOLUTE COMPLETION TECHNOLOGIES LTD. CAMERON
RIG SOLUTIONS CANADA LTD. 98
612359: PPI SOLUTIONS INC.; 612563: PP MANAGEMENT INC.; PPI SOLUTIONS (WINNIPEG) INC.; HOLLIS
INSURANCE INC. / ASSURANCES HOLLIS INC.; 3752178 CANADA INC. 11
612367: CIT FINANCIAL LTD. / SERVICES FINANCIERS CIT LTEE; 5003322 ONTARIO INC. 72
612368: CANDO RAIL SERVICES LTD.; 10024829 MANITOBA INC. 168
612399: TETRA TECH CANADA INC.; TETRA TECH IC, INC. 227
612400: HENKEL CANADA CORPORATION; MAGNA-TECH CANADA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION 97
612414: CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA RESOURCES CORP.; CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA FUNDING 1 ULC 44
612454: GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES (CANADA) GROUP INC.; HFG BENEFITS CONSULTING INC.; HFG
BENEFITS CORP.; ACCOMPASS INC.; ACCOMPASS LIMITED; ACCOMPASS CORP.; WORB HOLDINGS LTD.;
DOWDELL HOLDINGS LTD.; BELTON BOISELLE LTD.; LEYSTONE INSURANCE & FINANCIAL INC. 98
612458: CI INVESTMENTS INC.; 5008220 ONTARIO INC.; FIRST ASSET INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT INC. 169
612512: IDC WORLDSOURCE INSURANCE NETWORK INC. / RESEAU D'ASSURANCE IDC WORLDSOURCE
INC.; LINK INSURANCE & FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 168
612538: E CONSTRUCTION LTD.; 1278368 ALBERTA LTD.; N.P.A. LTD.; WOOD BUFFALO PROJECT
MANAGEMENT LTD. 168
612572: WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP (NETWORK) INC.; 11152661 CANADA INC.; 11152700 CANADA INC,;
11152742 CANADA INC. 26
612578: ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION; CRITTER CONTROL OPERATIONS CANADA, INC. 136
612585: BGRS LIMITED / BGRS LIMITEE; BGRS HOLDCO LIMITED 248
612707: MD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INC.; GESTION FINANCIERE MD INC.; 10803553 CANADA LIMITED 97
612709: SORRELL FINANCIAL INC.; 1415833 ALBERTA LTD. 97
612755: ENSIGN TESTING SERVICES INC.; 608658: ENSIGN DRILLING INC. 113
612756: ENSIGN DRILLING INC.; ENSIGN WELL SERVICING INC. 113
612762: TRINIDAD DRILLING LTD.; 612757: ENSIGN DRILLING INC. 113
612802: FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED; 5003297 ONTARIO CORPORATION 137
612824: YELLOW PAGES DIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED PAGES JAUNES SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES
ET MEDIAS LIMITEE; JUICE DMS ADVERTISING LIMITED PUBLICITE JUICE DMS LIMITEE 169
612837: MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.; PRO HEALTH GROUP INC. / GROUPE PRO SANTE INC. 170
612837: MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.; PRO HEALTH GROUP INC. / GROUPE PRO SANTE INC. 198
612843: NAVACORD INC.; 1996504 ONTARIO INC. 209
612864: GLUSKIN SHEFF + ASSOCIATES INC.; 2695218 ONTARIO INC. 227
612896: BGRS LIMITED / BGRS LIMITEE; RELO GROUP ONTARIO INC 248
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NOTICES OF AMALGAMATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS [subsection 290(2)]:
AVIS DE FUSION DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 290(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

540919 B.C. LTD. 612830 169
540920 B.C. LTD. 612829 169
629812 B.C. LTD. 612833 170
4186397 CANADA INC. 612790 136
ACCESS CASH HOLDINGS LIMITED 612618 11
ALUMASAFWAY, INC. 612646 44
ANDERSON PROPERTIES FOURUS INC. 612885 227
ANDROMEDA INVESTMENTS ULC 612628 25
APPLIED SYSTEMS CANADA INC. 612852 198
APTUS BENEFITS INC. 612777 114
ARO INC. 612652 44
AT&T GLOBAL SERVICES CANADA CO. 612662 45
BASF CANADA INC. 612861 209
BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 612656 44
BENTO INC. 612738 98
BGRS LIMITED / BGRS LIMITEE 612896 248
BGRS LIMITED / BGRS LIMITEE 612897 248
BRADLEY'S COMMERCIAL INSURANCE LIMITED 612629 25
BROWN'S FINE FOOD SERVICES INC. 612706 97
CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED 612668 45
CANADIAN ROAD BUILDERS INC. 612857 198
CANDO RAIL SERVICES LTD. 612813 168
CCL FINANCIAL INC. 612815 168
CENOVUS ENERGY INC. 612605 10
CI INVESTMENTS INC. 612820 169
CIT FINANCIAL LTD. / SERVICES FINANCIERS CIT LTEE 612684 72
COCA-COLA CANADA BOTTLING LIMITED / COMPAGNIE

D'EMBOUTEILLAGE COCA-COLA CANADA LIMITEE 612693 72
CONOCOPHILLIPS CANADA RESOURCES CORP. 612643 44
DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED LES CONSULTANTS DILLON LIMITEE 612832 170
DIVERSEY CANADA, INC. 612788 135
DOMINION DIAMOND MINES ULC 612636 26
ECHELON WEALTH PARTNERS INC. 612727 98
ECN FINANCIAL INC. 612682 71
ENSIGN DRILLING INC. 612756 113
ENSIGN DRILLING INC. 612757 113
ENSIGN DRILLING INC. 612763 113
ENSIGN TESTING SERVICES INC. 612755 113
FIERA CAPITAL CORPORATION / CORPORATION FIERA CAPITAL 612905 248
FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED 612802 136
FINANCIAL HORIZONS INCORPORATED 612803 137
FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY COMPAGNIE CREDIT FORD DU

CANADA 612661 45
GALLAGHER BENEFIT SERVICES (CANADA) GROUP INC. 612732 98
GENERAL CREDIT SERVICES INC. 612686 72
GLUSKIN SHEFF + ASSOCIATES INC. 612864 209
GLUSKIN SHEFF + ASSOCIATES INC. 612886 227
GOLDCORP INC. 612765 114
GROUPON CANADA INC. 612671 45
H. L. STAEBLER COMPANY LIMITED 612737 98
HALLIBURTON CANADA ULC 612651 44
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HATCH LTD. HATCH LTEE

HENKEL CANADA CORPORATION

HP CANADA CO. HP CANADA CIE

HUB INTERNATIONAL CANADA WEST ULC

HUB INTERNATIONAL MANITOBA LIMITED

HUB INTERNATIONAL ONTARIO LIMITED

HUSKY OIL OPERATIONS LIMITED

IDC WORLDSOURCE INSURANCE NETWORK INC. / RESEAU
D'ASSURANCE IDC WORLDSOURCE INC.

JONES DESLAURIERS INSURANCE MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION
D'ASSURANCES JONES DESLAURIERS INC.

JONES LANG LASALLE REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. / JONES
LANG LASALLE SERVICES IMMOBILIERS, INC.

KENN BOREK AIR LTD.

KORN FERRY (CA) LTD. KORN FERRY (CA) LTEE

LEGRAND AV CANADA ULC

M & ] ROBINSON HOLDINGS LTD.

MACDOUGALL STEEL ERECTORS INC.

MARK ANTHONY GROUP INC.

MCELHANNEY LTD.

MCKESSON CANADA CORPORATION / LA CORPORATION MCKESSON
CANADA

MD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INC. GESTION FINANCIERE MD INC.

MD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT INC. GESTION FINANCIERE MD INC.

MEDLINE CANADA, CORPORATION

MESSER CANADA INC.

METROPOLITAN CREDIT ADJUSTERS LTD.

MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION CORPORATION MITEL NETWORKS

MOLSON ULC

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.

MORNEAU SHEPELL LTD.

MORRISON HERSHFIELD LIMITED / MORRISON HERSHFIELD LIMITEE

N.P.A. LTD.

NAVACORD INC.

NISSAN CANADA INC.

NORTH COUNTRY MAINTENANCE INC.

NUNA LOGISTICS LIMITED

ORKIN CANADA CORPORATION

PETER MIELZYNSKI AGENCIES LIMITED

PFIZER CANADA ULC/PFIZER CANADA SRI

PINCHIN LTD.

POWELL CANADA INC.

PPI MANAGEMENT INC.

PRAIRIE PROVIDENT RESOURCES CANADA LTD.

PRESIDENT'S CHOICE SERVICES INC. SERVICES LE CHOIX DU
PRESIDENT INC.

REPSOL OIL & GAS CANADA INC.

RIBBON COMMUNICATIONS CANADA ULC

RIO TINTO EXPLORATION CANADA INC.

ROGERS MEDIA INC.

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA LIMITED

SEDGWICK CANADA INC. SEDGWICK DU CANADA INC.

SELWYN CHIHONG MINING LTD.

SHELL CANADA BROS INC.

SILVERBERG & ASSOCIATES INC.
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SORRELL FINANCIAL INC. 612709 97
SORRELL FINANCIAL INC. 612710 97
SOUTH WESTERN INSURANCE GROUP LIMITED 612692 72
STANLEY BLACK & DECKER CANADA CORPORATION 612712 97
STRATEGIC AVIATION SERVICES LTD. 612867 209
SUBWAY DEVELOPMENTS 2000 INC. 612699 72
TD ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. / GESTION DE PLACEMENTS TD INC. 612906 248
TDL GROUP CORP./GROUPE TDL CORPORATION, THE 612676 71
TECHNIPFMC CANADA LIMITED 612632 26
TEMPLE HOTELS INC. 612772 114
TERUS CONSTRUCTION LTD. 612831 169
TETRA TECH CANADA INC. 612884 227
TRINIDAD DRILLING LTD. 612762 113
VISTA RADIO LTD. 612876 227
WEICHERT WORKFORCE MOBILITY CANADA ULC 612683 72
WESTERN FINANCIAL GROUP (NETWORK) INC. 612631 26
WINSONG HOLDINGS LTD. 612809 168
WOOD CANADA LIMITED WOOD CANADA LIMITEE 612659 45
WSP CANADA GROUP LIMITED 612750 113
XPLORNET COMMUNICATIONS INC. 612622 25
YELLOW PAGES DIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED PAGES JAUNES

SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES ET MEDIAS LIMITEE 612824 169
YELLOW PAGES DIGITAL & MEDIA SOLUTIONS LIMITED PAGES JAUNES

SOLUTIONS NUMERIQUES ET MEDIAS LIMITEE 612825 169

NOTICES OF PROPOSED CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
[subsection 294(3)(b)]:

AVIS DE PROJET D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS
EXTRATERRITORIALES [paragraphe 294(3)b)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

BOND-A-PLY ROOFING LTD 601601 114
BRICAN MACHINING & MILLWRIGHT SERVICES LTD. 610966 114
DOMCOM HEALTH SAFETY & SECURITY INCORPORATED 611027 114
EMW INDUSTRIAL LTD. 610794 227
KATHLEEN MUIRHEAD PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 611542 227
LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING CANADA INC. 611371 45

NOTICES OF CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS
[subsection 294(6)]:

AVIS D’ANNULATION DE L’ENREGISTREMENT DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS EXTRA TERRITORIALES
[paragraphe 294(6)] :

Corporation / Société par actions Corporation No. / Page
N° de la société par actions

1984 ENTERPRISES INC. 608972 116
162954 CANADA LIMITED 604239 115
329658 ALBERTA LTD. 605710 115
0364629 B.C. LTD. 607371 115
937083 ALBERTA LTD. 611914 119
1023402 ALBERTA LTD. 608813 116
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1049261 ALBERTA LTD.

1104175 ALBERTA LTD.

1204031 ALBERTA LTD.

1620841 ALBERTA LTD.

1799991 ALBERTA LTD.

1909110 ALBERTA LTD.

4498828 CANADA INC.

7075456 CANADA LTD.

9505385 CANADA LTD.

9505393 CANADA LTD.

10499757 CANADA LTD.

A.B. FINANCIAL CORPORATION

ABERDEEN FUND DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

ABERDEEN FUND DISTRIBUTORS, LLC

ADP RPO CANADA, LLC

ADVOCARE HEALTH & WELLNESS CANADA LTD.

AECOM ENERGY SERVICES LTD.

AECOM FACILITY CONSTRUCTION LTD.

AFSI GP LTD.

ALTAMIRA GOLD CORP.

AMAX ZINC (NEWFOUNDLAND) LIMITED

ANNIEMAL SPIRIT HEALING INC.

AODBT ARCHITECTURE INTERIOR DESIGN LTD.

AQUILON POWER KITE INC.

ARDRY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ARMORY GAME DISTRIBUTORS, INC.

ARTIFEX ENGINEERING HYDROLOGY INC.

ASHTON MINING OF CANADA INC. LES MINES ASHTON DU
CANADA INC.

ASHTON TRANSPORT LTD.

ASIH GP INC.

B. REGIER MANAGEMENT LTD.

B & R ECKEL'S TRANSPORT LTD.

BAKERCORP CANADA

BCAS CONSTRUCTION LTD.

BED ROCK, INC.

611236
611572
611621
611625
611342
611585
609615
611384
611703
611704
612385
606977
610062
610062
611086
612181
611375
610903
611444
610424
605127
612396
611959
610608
605907
611237
609633

611387
604610
610019
611626
604843
610289
607915
607896

BLACKROCK INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION610484

BOND-A-PLY ROOFING LTD.

BRICAN MACHINING & MILLWRIGHT SERVICES LTD.
BROMPTON FLOW-THROUGH MANAGEMENT LIMITED
BULLSEYE TELECOM, INC.

BURNSTONE VENTURES INC.

C&J ENERGY PRODUCTION SERVICES-CANADA LTD.

CABO DRILLING (PACIFIC) CORP.

CANADIAN CINEMAS LTD.

CANADIAN NETWORK UNDERTAKING AGAINST HEPATITIS C
CANDRILL ENTERPRISES LTD.

CANNAM HOLDINGS LTD.

CASA NORTH CONSTRUCTION LTD.

CASH STORE INC., THE

CB PARTNERS CORPORATION

CERTEGY CANADA COMPANY/COMPAGNIE CERTEGY CANADA
CH2M HILL CONSTRUCTION CANADA, LTD.

CHASE PAYMENTECH CANADA PARTNER INC.

CIVEO PREMIUM CAMP SERVICES LTD.

CLEAR HEALTH GROUP INC.

COLLAGE TECHNOLOGIES INC./TECHNOLOGIES COLLAGE INC.
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CULINARY SEARCH GROUP INC.

D BROTHERS MANAGEMENT LTD.

DIVERSITY TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

DOMCOR HEALTH SAFETY & SECURITY INCORPORATED

DOME BEAUFORT PETROLEUM LIMITED

DORAN STEWART OILFIELD SERVICES (1990) LTD.

DOVER CANADA ULC DOVER CANADA S.R.I.

DR. S. STEEL MEDICAL PROF. CORP.

EAST WEST PLASTIC & ELECTRIC PRODUCTS CORP.

EASYWAY INSURANCE BROKERS INC.

EHDIITAT GWICH'IN COUNCIL (1997)

ELGIN MINING INC.

ELITE-CUISINE LTD.

EMPIRE DRYWALL LTD.

EMPIRE DRYWALL LTD.

ENGIE CANADA INC.

ENOKHOK DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

ENVIRONMENTAL REFUELLING SYSTEMS INC.

ERS CONTINENTAL INC.

FALVEY INSURANCE SERVICES, (CANADA) ULC

FATHOM MARINE RECRUITING INC.

FIDEM FINANCE GP LTD.

FIRESTORM MAINTENANCE INC.

FJALLRAVEN USA, LLC

FLINT INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION LTD.

FLINT PIPELINE SERVICES LTD.

FUNG LOY KOK INSTITUTE OF TAOISM

FURMANITE CANADA CORP.

GAI WARRANTY COMPANY OF CANADA INC.

GAME DAY FLOORING INC.

GE CAPITAL CANADA COMPANY

GE CAPITAL CANADA EQUIPMENT FINANCING & LEASING
COMPANY / SOCIETE DE CREDIT-BAIL ET FINANCEMENT
D'EQUIPEMENT GE CAPITAL CANADA

GE POWER CANADA ULC

GECF COLLECTIONS COMPANY / SOCIETE DE RECOUVREMENT GECF

GEORGE R. WRIGHT HOLDINGS LTD.

GIBSON ENERGY ULC

GL WORKWEAR INC.

GOLDCORP INC.

GOLDCORP INC.

GRANITE GUARD, LLC

GS+A PREFERRED GP INC.

GT BILL LTD.

GWG WARRANTY CANADA, LIMITED/GARANTIES GWG CANADA,
LIMITEE

HARMONY TAX ADVANTAGE GROUP LIMITED / GROUPE
AVANTAGE FISCAL HARMONY LIMITEE

HCC SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS LTD.

HELL ROARING VENTURES LTD.

HEWITT HEL LIMITED

HIGHLAND SEISMIC SURVEYS LTD.

HYDRATEC INDUSTRIES LTD.

ICE WESTERN SALES LTD.

INITIUM COMMERCE LAB INC.

INITIUM LOGISTICS SERVICES INC.

INSTALOANS INC.

61

611891
610558
608358
611027
602063
610917
610762
611196
610539
611445
605287
611102
611554
612270
612270
610875
607935
610598
610628
611100
612430
611138
603944
611409
606937
610293
610541
611551
607642
611576
611608

612037
612222
610635
608810
610546
611101
612765
612765
610073
611766
611661

610023

609834
611228
611575
601358
609367
604655
611610
611930
611929
611205

119
250
228
199
115
199

11
118
117
118
115
117
118
171
199

99
116

11
199
170

11
228
115

27
210
210

26
228

11
118

46

46
137
137
116

26
117
171
199
117
250
118

117

170
118
118

46
116
199

46
119
119
118
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INTERPROVINCIAL CIRCULATION LTD.
INUVIK PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION
ITB FUELS LTD.

J.ROOTMAN MANAGEMENT LTD.

J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES LLC

JFSL MAINTENANCE SERVICES INC.
JOHN BJORNSON CONSTRUCTION LTD.
KENNEVOR CONSTRUCTION LTD.
KINDRACHUK AGREY ARCHITECTS LTD
KINGAUNMIUT LTD.

KLONDIKE MOTORS INC.
KNUTSEN AERO SERVICES LTD.

KODE CONTRACTING LTD.

LAC DE GRAS EXCAVATION 2003 INC.
LALONDE & SON CORP.

LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING CANADA INC.
LEIPER FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
LELAND CONSULTING INCORPORATED
LIVINGSTON ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES LTD.
LODESTRIKE RESOURCES LTD.
LOYALTEAM INC.

MATRIX DRILLING FLUIDS LTD.
MAXIMUM NORTH ENERGY LTD.
MCGREGOR CONSTRUCTION 2000 LTD.
MILLENNIUM MINERALS LIMITED
MOGO FINANCIAL INC.

MOLSON CANADA COMPANY

MONAVIE ENTERPRISES CANADA ULC
MURPHY RENOVATIONS INC.

NATIONS NORTH MANAGEMENT LTD.
NEXUS ELECTRIC INC.

NORTH OF SIXTY FLYING SERVICES INC.
NORTH STAR SERVICE & CONSTRUCTION (INUVIK) LTD.
NORTHFIL RESOURCES LIMITED
NORTHWOOD LOG HOMES LTD.
NUNAVUT PETROLEUM CORPORATION
PAJAK ENGINEERING LTD.

PARAGON ASSET RECOVERY SERVICES INC.
PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF HALSALL INC.
PELOTON INTERACTIVE, INC.

PETRON CELLULAR LIMITED

PHILIPPE LAVOIE DENTISTE INC. / PHILIPPE LAVOIE DENTIST INC.

POMER & BOCCIA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
PRECISION ENERGY SERVICES ULC

PRINCESS HOUSE PRODUCTS CANADA INC.
PRINT24 ONLINEONDEMAND CANADA INC.
PYRAMID NETWORK SERVICES OF CANADA, ULC
RAE ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION LTD.

RBRO SOLUTIONS INC.

RCAP LEASING INC. CREDIT-BAIL RCAP INC.
REAL TIME RADIOLOGY INC./RADIOLOGIE TEMPS REEL INC.
REGAL GIFTS CORPORATION

REGENCY AVIATION LTD.

REMOTE WASTE LTD.

RETAIL SUCCESS, INC.

RM2 (CANADA) LEASING INC.

SATDEO INC.
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603182
611088
610653
611632
610200
609962
603202
611627
611318
607633
610399
609545
611802
608064
611272
611371
611413
611856
611402
608962
610933
610760
611383
610505
608135
611693
610959
609723
609906
611869
610199
605234
600197
610629
607737
606122
609818
610717
610860
612514
611239
611074
608950
608724
606602
610213
611844
605878
609891
610189
610461
608762
608033
610828
612438
611759
608512

115
117
117
250
117
117
115
170
118
115
210
116
119
116
118
170
118
119
118
116
117
228
118
117
116
228
210
116
117
119
117
115
115
117
115
115
116
117
117
228
250
117
116
210
115
210
199

46
116
117
117
116
116
199
171
119
116
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SCI LEASE CORP.

SCOZINC MINING LTD.

SHORCAN BROKERS LIMITED
SHORCAN BROKERS LIMITED
SILVERBERG & ASSOCIATES INC.
SIMMAX CORP.

SNOWSHOE / DIGAA VENTURES LTD.

SOURCE (BELL) ELECTRONICS INC./LA SOURCE (BELL) ELECTRONIQUE

INC., THE
SOUTH HILL DESIGNS, ULC
SPROTT GENPAR LTD.
STEINWAND'S TRANSPORT LTD.
STONE INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
STONE-LAKE SURVEYS LTD.
STORNOWAY DIAMOND CORPORATION
STRIKE ENERGY SERVICES INC.
SUBWAY DEVCO GP INC.
SUPREME STEEL LTD.
SYNERGY CREDIT UNION LTD.
T. RICHELHOFF MANAGEMENT LTD.
TANQUERAY EXPLORATION LTD.
TCS CASH STORE INC.
TD EQUIPMENT FINANCE CANADA INC./FINANCEMENT D'EQUIPMENT
TD CANADA INC.
TETRA TECH CANADA CONSTRUCTION INC.
THELON CAPITAL LTD.
THELON DIAMONDS LTD.
THREE-O-SIX INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC.
TIM JAMES MANAGEMENT LTD.
TRINITY LOGISTICS OF CANADA CORP.
TRITON GLOBAL CANADA LTD.
UNDERWATER CONTRACTORS LTD.
VALARD TELECOM CANADA LTD.
VALE EXPLORATION CANADA INC.
VELOCITY EXPRESS CANADA LTD.
VIKING GOLD EXPLORATION INC.
VIROPHARMA CANADA INCORPORATED
W.J. PARISEAU SALES LTD.
WEALTHCONNECT INC.
WESTWOOD ELECTRIC LTD.
WFR WHOLESALE FIRE & RESCUE LTD.
WLP ENTERPRISES LTD.
YADI GUN LTD.
YULU MEDICAL INC.

NOTICES OF REINSTATEMENT OF REGISTRATION OF EXTRA-TERRITORIAL CORPORATIONS

[subsection 295(2)]:

AVIS DE REMISE EN VIGUEUR DE L’ENREGISTREMENTS DE SOCIETES PAR ACTIONS

EXTRATERRITORIALE [paragraphe 295(2)] :

Corporation / Société par actions

2836050 CANADA LTD.
ALSTOM POWER INSTALLATION CANADA INC.
HAMILTON LANE (CANADA) LLC
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611683
608528
611238
611238
612640
610973
605364

609765
611097
607688
601898
611690
608243
608835
609506
610133
607333
607670
611623
605538
608428

610371
611488
608134
611412
612338
611624
611937
611502
605499
612063
610402
608354
608334
610683
609389
611735
608746
605594
611533
611454
610871

Corporation No. /
N° de la société par actions

605384
611687
610738

118
116
170
199
119
117

26

116
117
115
115
118

99
250
116

72
115
115
170
115
116

117

99
116
118
137
170
199
118

72

99
117

26
116
117
116
137

99
210
118
118
117

Page

119
210
11
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HOSPIRA HEALTHCARE ULC / HOSPIRA SOINS DE SANTE SRI 609270 99
NORTHWOOD LOG HOMES LTD. 607737 199

SOCIETIES ACT
LOI SUR LES SOCIETES

NOTICES OF INCORPORATION OF SOCIETIES [subsection 4(4)]:
AVIS DE CONSTITUTION EN PERSONNE MORALE [paragraphe 4(4)] :

Name / Dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

ARCTIC AFRO CULTURAL ASSOCIATION - (AACA) 702080 251
ARCTIC OCEAN TUK MINOR HOCKEY 702063 12
ARTISTS HUB - AUTHENTICALLY INDIGENOUS, THE 702078 211
DEHCHO BRAVES 702075 171
EDIWA WEYALLON HANDGAME COMMITTEE 702060 12
FAR NORTH PHOTO SOCIETY, THE 702064 27
HAY RIVER GYMNASTICS CLUB 702074 137
HAY RIVER LOBSTERFEST COMMITTEE, THE 702073 137
INUVIK ROBOTICS & ENGINEERING CLUB 702065 27
LANGSI FAMILY FOUNDATION 702069 100
MAKERSPACE YK 702071 120
MEN'S LEAGUE GOLF ASSOCIATION 702067 100
MIDWAY LAKE MUSIC FESTIVAL 702070 100
NORMAN WELLS TRANS-CANADA TRAIL EXTENSION 702062 12
NW ARTS & AGRICULTURE SOCIETY 702068 100
NWT BOXING 702076 171
NWT CULTURAL SOCIETY 702082 251
POTENTIAL VOLLEYBALL CLUB 702077 200
SETSI'E FREDERICK DAYCARE ASSOCIATION 702061 12
TSIGEHTCHIC SPECIAL EVENTS SOCIETY 702066 73
YELLOWKNIFE YOUNG PARENT PROGRAM 702072 120
YK GALAXY YOUTH SOCCER CLUB 702079 211
YK SPORTING CLUB 702081 251

NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVIS DE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

Former Name / Ancienne dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

CANADIAN HARD OF HEARING ASSOCIATION-YELLOWKNIFE BRANCH 701667 120
CONSULTING ENGINEERS OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 700960 171
NAH.ANE ETA-OTTINE TANEZA DENE DAGGER 702055 171
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES WTF TAE KWON DO ASSOCIATION 700735 251
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NOTICES OF CHANGE OF NAME OF SOCIETIES [subsection 23(4)]:
AVIS DE MODIFICATION DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE DE SOCIETES [paragraphe 23(4)] :

New Name / Nouvelle dénomination sociale Incorporation No. / Page
N° de constitution

ASSOCIATION OF CONSULTING ENGINEERING COMPANIES-

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES (ACEC-NT), THE 700960 171
CANADIAN HARD OF HEARING ASSOCIATION - NORTHWEST

TERRITORIES CHAPTER 701667 120
NAHANNI ANCESTORS HERITAGE ASSOCIATION 702055 171
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES TAEKWONDO ASSOCIATION 700735 251

NOTICES OF DISSOLUTION OF SOCIETIES (section 27):
AVIS DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES (article 27) :

Name/ Incorporation No./ Page
Dénomination sociale No de constitution

2018 SOUTH SLAVE ARCTIC WINTER GAMES 701961 200
ABORIGINAL FINANCIAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF NWT 701469 229
ABORIGINAL HEAD START PROGRAM 701786 230
AKLAVIK GUN CLUB 701968 232
AZIMUT COMMUNICATIONS 701147 229
BANKS ISLAND GARDENING SOCIETY 702001 232
BEAUFORT DELTA SAHTU RECREATION ASSOCIATION 701534 229
BEAUFORT-DELTA REGIONAL COUNCIL 701495 229
BEHCHO'KO COMMUNITY EVENTS ORGANIZATION 701915 231
BEHCHO'KO ELDERS AND YOUTH PROGRAM 701983 232
BEHCHOK(Q MEN'S HANDGAME COMMITTEE 701886 230
BURNSIDE HUNTERS' AND TRAPPERS' ASSOCIATION 700883 251
CAMP PARADISE 701561 229
CIRCLE OF FRIENDS 701479 229
CIRCUMPOLAR HEALTH RESEARCH NETWORK 701878 230
CLOUDWORKS BIOMASS ENERGY SOCIETY 701939 232
COLVILLE LAKE GARDEN SOCIETY 701999 232
COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT PARTNERSHIP SOCIETY 701964 232
DENESULINE RADIO SOCIETY 701872 230
DOGRIB AREA COMMUNITY FUTURES 701398 229
EAST THREE CANOE CLUB 701910 231
ELDERS & YOUTH HAND IN HAND 701997 232
END OF THE ROAD MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY 701689 230
FAST EDDY'S BALL TEAM 701935 231
FONDATION FRANCO-TENOISE 701145 229
FORT GOOD HOPE DAY CARE SOCIETY 701218 229
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FORT PROVIDENCE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BOARD
FORT PROVIDENCE SNOWMOBILE CLUB

FREEDOM FOUNDATION

FRIENDS OF THE FORT SMITH ARENA

FRIENDSHIP FESTIVAL SOCIETY

FROZEN EYES PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY

GIRL GUIDES OF CANADA - AURORA ADVENTURES COUNCIL
GREAT WHITE NORTH AIRSOFT

GREEN DIAMOND PROJECT ASSOCIATION

GWICHIN GREEN THUMBS

HAY RIVER COMMUNITY SERVICE SOCIETY

HAY RIVER CORRIDOR RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION
HAY RIVER MUSIC ARTS AND CULTURE SOCIETY

HAY RIVER OFF ROAD RECREATIONAL SOCIETY
HEALING DRUM SOCIETY,THE

HOPE'S HAVEN

INUVIK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

INUVIK FIGURE SKATING CLUB, THE

INUVIK GROUND SEARCH AND RESCUE ASSOCIATION
INUVIK INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE

INUVIK MULTICULTURAL SOCIETY

IRON HORSE KLUB

ISERVEU

ISNA-CANADA ISLAMIC CENTRE OF YELLOWKNIFE
KAM LAKE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION
K'EEJIT SOCIETY

KILUIT SEWING GROUP

KISKIW 2012 RADIO SOCIETY

LESSARD DRIVE ENERGY SOCIETY

MASTERS FASTPITCH 2016

MIRACLE ARENA FOR ALL NATIONS - YELLOWKNIFE
MOUNTAIN ISLAND METIS SOCIETY

N.W.T. BARREN GROUND OUTFITTERS ASSOCIATION
NAHENDEH ABORIGINAL ECONOMIC COUNCIL
NORMAN WELLS METIS WOMEN'S SOCIETY

NORMAN WELLS VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN AVIATION HERITAGE FOUNDATION
NORTHERN FRONTIER VISITORS ASSOCIATION
NORTHERN YOUTH LEADERSHIP SOCIETY

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES AND NUNAVUT COUNCIL OF THE
CANADIAN PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATION
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701282
701884
701933
701931
701995
701733
701180
701953
701830
701979
700498
701794
701791
701894
701583
701955
701774
700313
701927
701660
702007
701994
701948
701540
701843
701937
701887
701913
701880
701977
701969
701707
700676
701892
701793
701814
701528
700613
701849

701890

229
230
231
231
232
230
120
232
230
232
229
230
230
211
229
232
230
229
231
230
232
232
100
229
230
232
230
231
230
232
232
230
229
230
230
230
229
229
230

230



Part | / Partie | Northwest Territories Gazette / Gazette des Territoires du Nord-Ouest

Index Volume 40

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES WARRIORS SOCIETY, THE
NT BOATS PROJECT SOCIETY

NWT - NORTHWEST TERRITORIES LIBERAL PARTY
NWT BIOMASS ENERGY ASSOCIATION

NWT BRAZILIAN JIU JITSU SOCIETY

NWT MOTORSPORTS CLUB

NWT NORTH STARS

NWT TRADITIONAL SPORTS ORGANIZATION
PHARUS GROUP, THE

PINE POINT BALLPARK EXPANSION ASSOCIATION
PINE POINT REUNION COMMITTEE

POLAR UNITED CLUB FOR KIDZ

RACE HAY RIVER SOCIETY

SAINT BERNARD PASS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION, THE
SKDB COMMUNITY ASSET CORPORATION

SLAVE RIVER POTTERY GUILD

STORYTELLING N.W.T.

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION NORTHWEST
TERRITORIES (SCMANT)

TLJCHOQ YOUTH COUNCIL

TERRITORIAL FARMERS ASSOCIATION
THEBACHA DOG MUSHER'S ASSOCIATION
THEBACHA GARDENS, FOOD AND SUSTAINABILITY SOCIETY
THEBACHA ROAD SOCIETY 2013

TOP WINNERS MINISTRIES

TOUCH RUGBY NORTH

TSA TUE BIOSPHERE RESERVE STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL
TUKTOYAKTUK COMMUNITY GARDEN
TUKTOYAKTUK MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
TUKTOYAKTUK SIGLIT DRUMMERS & DANCERS
ULUKHAKTOK GARDEN SOCIETY

WANDERING WATERS DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY
WHA TI CHARLIE ZOE NITSIZA SO K'AADE'E
WOJTYLA-SACRED PATH YOUTH SOCIETY
YAMORIA INSTITUTE FOR THE ARTS
YELLOWKNIFE EXILES RFC

YELLOWKNIFE FOSTER FAMILY ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE HOTEL ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE MOTOCROSS ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE SPORTING CLUB

YELLOWKNIFE UNITED ATHLETIC CLUB
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701895
701916
701901
701914
701912
701906
701917
701889
701911
701893
701897
701718
701918
701826
701762
701976
701882

701553
701963
700222
701980
701932
701907
701902
701984
701956
702004
701925
701924
701993
701821
701908
701883
701922
701904
700986
701652
701947
701930
701537

231
231
231
231
231
231
231
230
231
231
231
230
231
230
230
232
230
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232
229
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231
231
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232
231
231
232
230
231
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YK INK 701909 231
YK OL' BLASTERS HOCKEY ASSOCIATION 700622 229
YOUTHRISE SOCIETY 701989 232

NOTICES OF INTENT TO DISSOLVE TERRITORIAL SOCIETIES [subsection 27(2)]:
AVIS D’INTENTION DE DISSOLUTION DE SOCIETES TERRITORIALES [paragraphe 27(2)] :

Name/Dénomination sociale Incorporation no./ page
No de constitution

1ST APOSTOLIC CHURCH OF YELLOWKNIFE 701697 140
2018 SOUTH SLAVE ARCTIC WINTER GAMES 701961 144
ABORIGINAL FINANCIAL OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF NWT 701469 139
ABORIGINAL HEAD START PROGRAM 701786 141
AKLAVIK GUN CLUB 701968 144
ARK FAMILY CHURCH, THE 701996 145
ASSOCIATION FRANCO-CULTURELLE DE HAY RIVER (1999) 701450 139
ASSOCIATION OF PSYCHOLOGISTS OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 700516 138
AURORA ARTS SOCIETY 701462 139
AURORA COLLEGE, THEBACHA CAMPUS STUDENT ASSOCIATION 700575 138
AURORA COLLEGE YK CAMPUS STUDENT ASSOCIATION 701921 143
AURORA HORSE ASSOCIATION 701485 140
AURORA MINOR SOCCER LEAGUE 701434 139
AZIMUT COMMUNICATIONS 701147 139
BANKS ISLAND GARDENING SOCIETY 702001 145
BEAUFORT-DELTA REGIONAL COUNCIL 701495 140
BEAUFORT DELTA SAHTU RECREATION ASSOCIATION 701534 140
BEHCHO'KO COMMUNITY EVENTS ORGANIZATION 701915 143
BEHCHO'’KQ ELDERS AND YOUTH PROGRAM 701983 144
BEHCHOKOQ MEN'S HANDGAME COMMITTEE 701886 142
BURNSIDE HUNTERS' AND TRAPPERS' ASSOCIATION 700883 139
CAMP PARADISE 701561 140
CASSIDY POINT HORSESHOE ASSOCIATION 701720 141
CHFP RADIO SOCIETY 701564 140
CIRCLE OF FRIENDS 701479 140
CIRCUMPOLAR HEALTH RESEARCH NETWORK 701878 142
CLOUDWORKS BIOMASS ENERGY SOCIETY 701939 143
COLVILLE LAKE GARDEN SOCIETY 701999 144
COMMUNITY ADVANCEMENT PARTNERSHIP SOCIETY 701964 144
DELINE RENEWABLE RESOURCES COUNCIL 700184 138
DENESULINE RADIO SOCIETY 701872 142
DOGRIB AREA COMMUNITY FUTURES 701398 139
EAST THREE CANOE CLUB 701910 143
ELDERS & YOUTH HAND IN HAND 701997 145
END OF THE ROAD MUSIC FESTIVAL SOCIETY 701689 140
FAST EDDY'S BALL TEAM 701935 143
FATHER GATHY COUNCIL #7725, KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS 701610 140
FESTIVAL ON FRANKLIN 701986 144
FONDATION FRANCO-TENOISE 701145 139
FORT GOOD HOPE DAY CARE SOCIETY 701218 139
FORT GOOD HOPE RENEWABLE RESOURCES COUNCIL 700466 138
FORT PROVIDENCE RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BOARD 701282 139
FORT PROVIDENCE SNOWMOBILE CLUB 701884 142
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FORT RESOLUTION METIS COUNCIL
FORT SIMPSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (1998)
FORT SIMPSON COMMUNITY GARDEN SOCIETY
FORT SIMPSON ROD AND GUN CLUB

FORT SMITH ECUMENICAL GROUP, SOUP KITCHEN AND FOOD BANK

FORT SMITH ICE AND SNOW

FORT SMITH SNOWBOARDING SOCIETY

FREEDOM FOUNDATION

FRIENDS OF THE FORT SMITH ARENA

FRIENDSHIP FESTIVAL SOCIETY

FROZEN EYES PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
GATEWAY JAMBOREE SOCIETY, THE

GLAD TIDINGS MISSION

GOLF NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

GREAT WHITE NORTH AIRSOFT

GREEN DIAMOND PROJECT ASSOCIATION
GWICH'IN TRIBAL COUNCIL
GWICHIN GREEN THUMBS

HAY RIVER 5 PIN BOWLERS' ASSOCIATION

HAY RIVER ANIMAL WELFARE SOCIETY

HAY RIVER ARTISANS

HAY RIVER COMMUNITY SERVICE SOCIETY

HAY RIVER COMMUNITY YOUTH CENTRE (HRCYC)
HAY RIVER CORRIDOR RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION
HAY RIVER HOSPITAL FOUNDATION

HAY RIVER LIONS CLUB

HAY RIVER MINISTERIAL ASSOCIATION

HAY RIVER MUSIC ARTS AND CULTURE SOCIETY
HAY RIVER OFF ROAD RECREATIONAL SOCIETY
HEALING DRUM SOCIETY, THE

HEALTHY SMILES SOCIETY

HOPE'S HAVEN

IHALUNIAVIK CLUB

INDEPENDENT ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING AGENCY
INUVIALUIT COMMUNICATIONS SOCIETY

INUVIK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

INUVIK GROUND SEARCH AND RESCUE ASSOCIATION
INUVIK FIGURE SKATING CLUB, THE
INUVIK FOOD BANK

INUVIK INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE

INUVIK MULTICULTURAL SOCIETY

INUVIK REGIONAL PHYSICIANS SOCIETY

IRON HORSE KLUB

ISNA-CANADA ISLAMIC CENTRE OF YELLOWKNIFE
K'AHSHO DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

K'EEJIT SOCIETY

KA'A'GEE TU COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY
KAM LAKE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION
KILUIT SEWING GROUP

KISKIW 2012 RADIO SOCIETY

LESSARD DRIVE ENERGY SOCIETY

MASTERS FASTPITCH 2016

METIS NATION LOCAL #66, YELLOWKNIFE
MIRACLE ARENA FOR ALL NATIONS - YELLOWKNIFE
MOUNTAIN ISLAND METIS SOCIETY

MUSLIM ASSOCIATION OF INUVIK (MAI)
NAHANNI BUTTE DENE BAND SOCIETY
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700416
701405
701844
701957
701828
701973
702006
701933
701931
701995
701733
701744
701848
701778
701953
701830
700651
701979
701095
701991
701852
700498
701678
701794
701512
700503
701729
701791
701894
701583
701650
701955
700182
701302
700437
701774
701927
700313
701654
701660
702007
701607
701994
701540
701731
701937
701752
701843
701887
701913
701880
701977
700992
701969
701707
701622
701772

138
139
142
144
141
144
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143
143
144
141
141
142
141
144
141
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144
139
144
142
138
140
141
140
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142
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140
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NAHENDEH ABORIGINAL ECONOMIC COUNCIL

NAPEGG EDUCATION FOUNDATION, THE

NORMAN WELLS METIS WOMEN'S SOCIETY

NORMAN WELLS MINOR HOCKEY LEAGUE

NORMAN WELLS VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION

NORTHERN ABORIGINAL BUSINESS ASSOCIATION

NORTHERN AVIATION HERITAGE FOUNDATION

NORTHERN FRONTIER VISITORS ASSOCIATION

NORTHERN GAMES SOCIETY

NORTHERN NUTRITION ASSOCIATION

NORTHERN TERRITORIES WATER AND WASTE ASSOCIATION

NORTHERN YOUTH LEADERSHIP SOCIETY

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES AND NUNAVUT CHAMBER OF MINES

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES AND NUNAVUT COUNCIL OF
THE CANADIAN PHYSIOTHERAPY ASSOCIATION

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, THE

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES WARRIORS SOCIETY, THE

NT BOATS PROJECT SOCIETY

NUT FLUSH SOCIETY

N.W.T. BARREN GROUND OUTFITTERS ASSOCIATION

N.W.T. KARATE ASSOCIATION

NWT ABORIGINAL GOLF ASSOCIATION

NWT BIOMASS ENERGY ASSOCIATION

NWT BRAZILIAN JIU JITSU SOCIETY

NWT COMMUNITY FUTURES ASSOCIATION

NWT MOTORSPORTS CLUB

NWT NORTH STARS

NWT - NORTHWEST TERRITORIES LIBERAL PARTY

NWT-NU DENTAL ASSOCIATION

NWT TRADITIONAL SPORTS ORGANIZATION

PENTECOSTAL SUB-ARCTIC MISSION ASSOCIATION, THE

PHARUS GROUP, THE

PINE POINT BALLPARK EXPANSION ASSOCIATION

PINE POINT REUNION COMMITTEE

POLAR POND HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

POLAR UNITED CLUB FOR KIDZ

PTARMIGAN PTHEATRICS

RACE HAY RIVER SOCIETY

RADILIH KOE' ASSOCIATION

RAE-EDZO FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

ROTARY CLUB YELLOWKNIFE-TRUE NORTH

SACHS HARBOUR HOUSING ASSOCIATION

SACHS HARBOUR HUNTERS AND TRAPPERS COMMITTEE

SAHTU SEARCH AND RESCUE

SAINT BERNARD PASS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION, THE

SISTER CELESTE CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

SKDB COMMUNITY ASSET CORPORATION

SLAVE RIVER POTTERY GUILD

SMART COMMUNITIES SOCIETY

SOCIETY FOR THE PRESERVATION OF LAND BASED TRADITIONAL
SKILLS THE

SOLSTICE FESTIVAL

SOMALI ASSOCIATION OF YELLOWKNIFE (SAY)

SPIRITUAL ASSEMBLY OF THE BAHA'IS OF FORT SMITH, THE

STORYTELLING N.W.T.

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION NORTHWEST TERRITORIES

(SCMANT)
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TABLE FOR FIVE
TERRITORIAL FARMERS ASSOCIATION
THEBACHA DOG MUSHER'S ASSOCIATION

THEBACHA GARDENS, FOOD AND SUSTAINABILITY SOCIETY

THEBACHA ROAD SOCIETY 2013
TLICHQ YOUTH COUNCIL

TOP WINNERS MINISTRIES
TOUCH RUGBY NORTH

TSA TUE BIOSPHERE RESERVE STEWARDSHIP COUNCIL

TSIIGEHTCHIC TOURISM SOCIETY
TTHETS' EHK' E DELI SOCIETY
TUKTOYAKTUK COMMUNITY GARDEN
TUKTOYAKTUK CURLING CLUB COMMITTEE

TUKTOYAKTUK MARINE SEARCH AND RESCUE SOCIETY

TUKTOYAKTUK MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
TUKTOYAKTUK SIGLIT DRUMMERS & DANCERS
ULUKHAKTOK GARDEN SOCIETY

UNITED WAY OF NORTHWEST TERRITORIES
WANDERING WATERS DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY
WELEDEH BUILDING SOCIETY

WHA TI CHARLIE ZOE NITSIZA SO K'AADE'E
WOITYLA-SACRED PATH YOUTH SOCIETY
YAMORIA INSTITUTE FOR THE ARTS
YELLOWKNIFE CLIMBING CLUB
YELLOWKNIFE DANCE COLLECTIVE, THE
YELLOWKNIFE EXILES RFC

YELLOWKNIFE FOSTER FAMILY ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE HOTEL ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE MOTOCROSS ASSOCIATION
YELLOWKNIFE SKATING CLUB

YELLOWKNIFE SPORTING CLUB
YELLOWKNIFE UNITED ATHLETIC CLUB
YELLOWKNIFE YOUTH CHOIR SOCIETY
YELLOWKNIFE ZONE 5 PIN BOWLERS' ASSOCIATION
YK OL' BLASTERS HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

YK INK

YOUTHRISE SOCIETY
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GOVERNMENT NOTICES (MISCELLANEOUS)/AVIS DU GOUVERNEMENT (DIVERS)

CHANGE OF NAME ACT
LOI SUR LE CHANGEMENT DE NOM

Changes of names have been registered under the Change of Name Act and are hereby published in accordance

with section 14 of that Act:

Les changements de nom enregistrés en application de la Loi sur le changement de nom et sont, par les présentes,

publié en conformité avec ’article 14 de cette loi.

14, 29, 48, 74, 102, 121, 122, 147, 173, 201, 212, 233, 253

EVIDENCE ACT
LOI SUR LA PREUVE

Notices / Avis

Appointments and Reappointments (R) of Commissioners for Oaths:
Nominations et renominations (R) de commissaires aux serments :

Appointments and Reappointments (R) of Notaries Public:
Nominations et renominations (R) de notaires publics :

Revocations of Appointments of Commissioners for Oath:
Révocations de commissaires aux serments :

Revocations of Appointments of Notaries Public:
Révocation de notaires publics :

Amendments to Appointments of Commissioners for Oath:
Modifications aux nominations de commissaires aux serments :

Amendments to Appointments of Notaries Public, Change of Name:

Modifications aux nominations de notaires publics, changement de nom :

JUSTICES OF THE PEACE ACT
LOI SUR LES JUGES DE PAIX

Notices / Avis

Resignation as a Justice of the Peace by operation of paragraph 3(d) of the Act
Démission comme juge de paix en vertu de 1’alinéa 3d) de cette loi

72
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13, 28,47, 101, 146, 172, 234, 252

13, 28,47, 101, 146, 172, 234, 252

28,47, 101, 172

28,172

234
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MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES/AVIS DIVERS

CRIMINAL CODE
CODE CRIMINEL

Notices / Avis Page
Approval of treatment programs under subsection 320.23(1)
Approbation des programmes de traitement en vertu du paragraphe 320.23(1) 103
There were no occurrences of any of the specified events or transactions in the following reporting period:
July 15, 2018 — July 14, 2019 148
Aucun événement ou transaction spécifiés n’est survenu au cours de la période de référence suivante :
du 15 juillet 2018 — au 14 juillet 2019 148
ELECTIONS AND PLEBISCITES ACT
LOI SUR LES ELECTIONS ET LES REFERENDUMS
Notices / Avis Page
Return of members 213
Rapport de députés 213
LEGAL PROFESSION ACT
LOI SUR LA PROFESSION D’AVOCAT
Notices / Avis Page
Election of Law Society of the Northwest Territories Executive 15, 254
Election du bureau du Barreau des Territoires du Nord-Ouest 15,254
PROPERTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ACT
LOI SUR L’'EVALUATION ET L'IMPOT FONCIERS
Notices / Avis Page
Notices of Public Auctions of Properties 76, 78, 80, 82, 149, 151, 178, 180, 235, 237, 256, 258
Avis de vente de propriétés aux enchéres publiques 77,79, 81 83, 150, 152, 179, 181, 236, 238, 257, 259
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT
LOI SUR LA FONCTION PUBLIQUE

Notices / Avis Page
Announcement of leave of absence Ronald Bonnetrouge 174
Announcement of leave of absence Holly Campbell 174
Announcement of leave of absence Caitlin Cleveland 174
Announcement of leave of absence Michael Drake 175
Announcement of leave of absence Hugh Graham 175
Announcement of leave of absence Donald Hendrick 175
Announcement of leave of absence Sheila Nasogaluak 175
Announcement of leave of absence Eugene Rees 176
Announcement of leave of absence Sallie Ross 176
Announcement of leave of absence Rommel Silverio 176
Announcement of leave of absence Jan Vallillee 176
Announcement of leave of absence Cherish Winsor 177
SAFETY ACT
LOI SUR LA SECURITE
Notices / Avis Page
Code of practice titled Harassment 49
Code de pratique s’intitule harcélement 49
SECURITIES ACT
LOI SUR LES VALEURS MOBILILERES
Notices / Avis Page
Implementing Rule 31-809, Custody-related Amendments 123
Régle de mise en oeuvre 31-809 / Modification relatives a la garde 123

Implementing Rule 31-810, Reforms to Enhance the Client-Registrant Relationship (Client Focused Reforms) 255
Régle de mise en oeuvre 31-810 / Réforme en vue du rehaussement de la relation client-personne inscrite
(réforme axées sur le client. 255

WORKERS’ SAFETY AND COMPENSATION COMMISSION ACT
LOI SUR L'INDEMNISATION DES TRAVAILLEURS

Notices / Avis Page
2019 Rates for 2019 30
Taux fixés en 2019 31
Benefits 2019 based on 2019 Tax Table 32
Indemnités pour 2019 basées sur les tables d’imp6t de 2019 33
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